ICA

TRAILER DIVISION
1982 PARTS CATALOG

NO. 11M BOOK 2
1600 SERIES TRAILERS

CATALOG CONSISTS OF TWO BOOKS
BOOK ONE--EXTERIOR OF TRAILER

BOOK TWO--INTERIOR OF TRAILER
. 45 Y




A?Tg LES? v Cmping Traiﬂr

. r——t | B je—A

T

Rivets

| S S 4
Truss Countersunk Dome 4731A130 Rivet, (Steel) <%>
Head Head  Tyo small rollers on 4731A128 Rivet. On Large 1203925 Accordian Rivet

Bed Extension Plastic Whee!l on Bed. Exft.

RIVETS--THESE MAY BE PURCHASED FROM YOUR LOCAL HARDWARE STORE.

BODY HEAD | HEAD | LENGTH HOLE
RIVET NO. | DIA. DIA. TYPE e GRIP RANGE| REQ'D| TYPE USED ON
HB" "C"
1203-855 | 1/8 7/32 1 Truss| 7/32 .065~.125 | .129 Alum. | Stove Cover Latch
1203~-863 5/32 .255 1 Dome .470 .046-~.250 . 166 Alum. | Sc. Door, Beds, Stove Support
Beds, Access Doors, Filler
1203-864 3/16 .336 | Dome .530 .062~.250 . 199 Alum. | Plates, Hinge
Latch Ass'y, Lights, Panels to
1203~865 3/16 . 342 Dome . 720 .187-.437 . 199 Alum. | Bulkhead under Wheel Wells,
Galley, Beds, A. Door, Marker
Lamps, Side Rail to Panels,Etc.
1203-867 1/8 .205 | C.S. 15/32 .093-,250 136 Alum. | Adj. Studs, Hinge 1o Cabinet
i Furniture, Clamps, Elec. Plugs,
1203-870 1/8 .215 | Dome | .400 .031-.187 | .136 Alum. | Door Guides to Cab. Backs
Door Hinge to Cab., Fire Ext.
1203-871 5/32 .245 C.S. .530 Up to .302 ;166 Alum. | Mtg. Brkt., Cab. Door Fastener
Bed, Elec. System, Tag Lights,
1203-874 | 3/16 .375 | Button| 25/32 | 1/2 - 5/8 | .199 Alum. | Marker Lamps, Lashing Hooks
Alum. | Bed Support Clips, Lights,
1203-883 | 3/16 .625 | Truss| .656 .250~.500 . 199 Gold | Angles, Wheel Wells
' Tops, Beds, Corners, Lashing
1203-884 3/16 .625 1 Truss| .968 .500~-.781 ] .199 Alum. | Hooks
Alum. | Electrical System, Latch Strap,
1203-886 3/16 625 | Truss| .968 .500-.781 -199 Dk _Br | Bracket to Panel
1203-891 . 125 .250 | Trussi .242 .065-.125 . 130 Steel | Fire Ext. Mounting Bracket
. Filler Plate on Access Door,
1203~894 5/32 .312 1 Truss| .629 .376-.500 . 166 Alum. | Lights 1o Trailer
Alum,
1203-895 1/8 .215 | Dome .400 .051-.187 - 136 Black | Hinge 1o Cablinet Front
1203-897 3/16 .342 1 C.S. 476 . 125-.312 . 199 Alum. | Slides on Cabinets
1203B221 . 182 .370 | Oval 7/16 . . 199 Steel | Seats
1203C872 | 3/16 L6251 Truss| 11/16 .575-.500 | .199 Steel | Access Door, Sc. Door, Lift
Latches on Cabinet Doors,
1203E248 1/8 .214 1 Oval 7/32 . 129 Steel | Showar Cabinet
Atum. | Seats, Hinge To Lower Part of
4733~-060 3/16 375 Truss | .530 .062-.250 . 199 Brown | Galley, Access Door, Cabinets
Alum. | Potti Cabinet, Elec. System.
4734-186 3/16 . 380 Truss| .720 . 199 Brown | Seats, Conv. Panel

NOTE: THIS TABLE REFLECTS THE GENERAL USAGE OF THE RIVETS USED IN OUR TRAILERS. |T DOES NOT
REFLECT ALL RIVETS N THE PARTS CATALOG. PLEASE REFER TO SPECIFIC ASSEMBLIES TO FIND

ANY SPECIFIC RIVET THAT IS NEEDED.




TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO. PAGE_NO.

Access Door Assembly . e e e 32 Panel Diagram & Panel Parfs List
ACCESSOTTIeS. « v « & 4 = o 5 o o = o 42 7 Colonial, 1660 . . . . . . . . 24,25,26
Accessory Repairs. . 74,75,76 Nlagara, 1665. . . . . . < . . . . 24,25,26
Axto . . Ce e e e e e e e e s 38 & 39 Redwood, 1666. . . « + + - « + « & 24,25,26
Axle Hubs, ETc for Straight Spindie . 38 Redwood Seven, 1670. . . . . . . . 28,29,30
Axie Hubs, Etc. for Tapered Spindie. . 39 Columbia, 1667 . . « + « « o + o . 22 & 23
Axle Springs & Attachments . . . . . . 40 Jamestown, 1668. . . . . . . . . . 22 & 23
Barbecue, Propane. . . . . . . . . .. 67 Jamestown Limited, 1669. . 22 & 23
Bath Tub . . . . . . . o o o o o4 o 61 Sequola, 1610. . . . . . . . . . . 28,29,30
Beds . . . . . . . . . ... ... . 562857 Shenandoah, 1690 . . . . . . . . . 28,29,30
Bolts. . . . e e e e 80 Sun Valley, 1680 . . . . . . . . . 28,29,30
Brakes & Brake Repa‘r Parfs . . . 37,38,39,40 Williamsburg, 1695 . . . . . . 28,29,30
Breaker Switch . 79 Parts Diagram & Parts List, Less Panels
Cablnet, Door. . . . . . .« « « « . . 65 Cotontal, 1660 . . . . . . . . . . 48 5
Cablinet, Potti, 1610, 1690 . . . . . 52 Nlagara, 1665. . . . « . « « « « . 6 & 7
Cabinet, Potti, 1670 . . . . . . . . 60 Redwood, 1666. . . . . . « . . . . 8& 9
Cablinet, Seat, 1610, 1690. . . . . . 53 Redwood Seven, 1670. . . . . . . . 14 & 15
Cabinet, Storage, 1680 . . . . . . . 53 Columbla, 1667 . . . . . « « « + . 10 & 11
Cablinet, Work. oe . . 53 Jamestown, 1668, . . . . . . . . . 12 & 13
Canvas -Support Ass' y e e e e e e s 57 Jamestown Limited, 1669. . . . . . 12 & 13
Caps, City Fill & Drain. . . . 79 Sequola, 1610. . . . . . . « « . . 18 & 19
Chassis, . . . e e e e e e e 34 & 35 Shenandoah, 1690 . . . . . . . . . 18 & 19
Chest of Drawers, 1610, 1690 . . . . 52 Sun Valley, 1680 . . . . . . . . . 16 & 17
Chest of Drawers & Cablnet, 1695 . . 51 Williamsburg, 1695 . . . . . . . . 20 & 21
Clips, Canvas & Cable. e e . . 79  Parts Packages . . . . e e e 43
COLONIAL, 1660 Potti Cabinet--See Cablnefs

Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . . 48 5 Plumbing Diagram, 1695 . . . . . . . 60

Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List ., 24,25,26 Pumps, Current & Past Years. . , . . 79
COLUMBIA, 1667 Ratchet Ass'y & Related Parts. . . . 36

Parts Dlagram & Parts List . . . . 10 & 11 REDWOOD, 1666

Pane! Dlagram & Panel Parts List . 24,25,26 _~§§??§LBT§EFém & Parts List . . . . 8& 9
Cook Stoves. . . . . . . . . . ... 63 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List .  24,25,26
Cooler . . . . e e e s s 73 REDWOOD SEVEN, 1670
Cushions--See Seat Ass'y 54 & 55 Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . 14 8 15
Cushions & Back Rest Colors. . . . . 35 Pane! Diagram & Pane! Parts List .  28,29,30
Drain Ass'y. . . . . . o . o .o .. 60 Right Rear Panels, Deca'sp Etc . 31
Drapes & Misc. items for Drapes. . . 60  pivets . . . . . . } . . 46
Electric Brakes. e e e s e e s 37 screen Door Cable Ass y . . 78
Etectrical Systems . . . s e o e s 70,71,72 Screen Door & Screen Door Jamb Ass'y 33
Floor Plans--See Parts Dlaqram ’ Screw & Small Bolts. . . « . .« . . . 80
Front Body Panels, Decals, Etc . 26 Soalants « « + o « o & e e e e e . 43
furnace, 57T-200, 4312B . . . o« e e 64 & 65  geat ASSTYS. o v v v v e e e e 54 & 55
Furnace, 16,000 BTU, 4316/\769 - 66 & 67 SEQUOIA, 1610
Furnace, Hydro Flame, 16,000 BTU . v 68 Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . 18 & 19
Galley, Lower, 1660's, 1670. . . . . 50 Pane! Diagram & Panel Parts List . 28,29,30
Galley, Lower, 1680. . . . . . . ., 51 sgparator Pulley Package . . . . . . 78
Galley, Lower, 1610, 1690. [ 49 SHENANDOAH, 1690
Galley, Lower, 1695. . . . . . . . . 50 Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . . 18 & 19
Galley, Upper, All Models. . . . . 48 & 49 Panel Dlagram & Pane! Parts List . 28,29,30
Gas Bottle Bracket Ass'y . . . . . 77 Shower Cabinet Ass'y . . . . . . . . 61
Gas Systems. . . . e e 62 smoker Grill, Gas, 5475-701. . . 69
Handles, Sfabillzer & Crank e e e e 79 Spare Tire Mounfs. . . e . . 79
Hub Caps . . . . . . . . . ... 40 gpeclfications, Size, 1610 1690 . . 27
Intlate-All. . . . . .. . . .. .. 73 Specificattons, Size, 1666, 1695 ., . 31
JAMESIOWN, 1668 Speclfications, Color. 1610, 1690. . 33

Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . . 12 8 13 storage.Cabinets, 1680 . . . . . . . 53

Pane! Dlagnam & Panel Parts List . 22 8 23 gprocket Assembly. . . . . . . . . . 78
JAMESTOWN LIMITED, 1669 Stove, Cook. . . . . . . . P 63

Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . . 12 & 13 sun VALLEY, 1680

Pane! Dlagram & Panel Parts Llst . 22 & 23 Parts Dlagram & Parts List . . . 16 & 17
Latches, Safety. . . . . . . . 78 Panel Diagram & Panel Paris List . 28,29,30
Left Body Panels, Deca!s. Etc. . . . 27 Swing Door Assembly, 1667,1668,1669. 32
Lift Ass'y . . . . 36 Tires GRIMS « v v v v v v v v v o 40
Lock Adjustment Ass y (Canopy Poles) 79 Top Assemblies . . . . . . ... 41
Lubricants . . . e e e e s e s 43 Trim Tape. . . . . . . 30
Mattresses--See Beds 56 & 37 yaste System--See Drain SysTem, “Acc! y 60
Mattress Colors. , - . 57  Water SYSTOMS. . o o o o » o o o 2 . 58 & 59
Miscel laneous, Diagrams wi+h Parfs . . 8 & 79 Wheels, Bed Extension. . . 79
Miscellaneous Parts Page, Parts not Wheels, Traller--See Tires & Rims 40

Listed or Hard to Locate . . . . 43 Whiffletree & Related Parts. . . . 35
NIAGARA, 1665 WILLIAMSBURG, 1695

Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . . 64& 7 Parts Diagram & Parts List . . ., . 20 & 21

Panel Dliagram & Panel Parts List . 24,25,26 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List . 28,2930
Nuts, Lock, Acorn, Etc . . . . . . . 77 Wirlng Diagram . . . . . . . o o . . ' '72
Paint, Traller Touch-Up. . . . 77 . Work Cablnets. . . 5%

4]




)82
PARTS LIST

Upper Galley

UPPER GALLEY ASSEMBLIES

47376587, 1660
4741-6098, 1660, Early Models
4741A6098, 1660, Late Models
4739-658, 1667, 1669
4741-609, 1670, Early Models
4741A609, 1670, Late Models
4741A521, 1680,

17336699, 1610, 1690
4741A544, 1695

NOTE: 1665 and 1665 do not have galleys.

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

la Upper Galley Back Panel, Left Rear
4737A207 1660, 1666, 1670, 1667, 1669
4741B058 1680
4737A216 1610, 1690, 1695

tb  Upper Galley Back Panel, Right
4737A105 1660, 1666, 1670, 1667, 1669
4741A048 1680
4737A207 1610, 1690, 1695

2a Upper Galley Back Panel, Center Left
4737A207 1660, 1666, 1670, 1667, 1669
4741A048 1680 '
4737A207 1610, 1690, 1695

2b  Upper Galley Back Panel, Center Right
4748-063 1660, 1666, 1670
4741A048 1680 CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4737A207 1610, 1690, 1695, 1667, 1669 H 4733-401 Stove Cover Latch
3. 4734A0671 Drain Trap {(Not used on 1667 & 1669 Models)
*¥4734-329  Foam Gasket *1203-870 Rivet, %2
4 4730C3151 Basket Strainer 12 Cook Stoves
*4714A0661 Crumb Cup 4739-2871 Safari, 2-Br. Coppertone--Early
5 4734A0991 Towel Rack, Short (144™M) Models 1666, 1670
4734A0841 Towe! Rack, Centered on 1667,1669 4739-2921 Brushed Chrome, 2-Br., (2202K &
#1016B1018 Screw (Bolt), x4 each Rack 2202L) Late Models 1666, 1670 &

*¥1201B695 Keps Nut, x2 each Rack 1660, 1667, -1669
4739-2931 Brushed Chrome, 3-Br. (2203K &

6 Number not Assigned
7 Sink, Early Model Traiiers 2203L) 1680, 1610, 1690, 1695
4710B0301 Stainless Steel, 1660,1680, 1610, ¥4737A554 Gas Supply Line, 1660,1666,1670,
1690, 1695 : 1667, 1669
4720C3491 Coppertone, 1666, 1670 ¥4710E654 Supply Line, 1680,1690,1610,1695

*¥4730A3431 Gas Hose,attaches to Gas Sup. Line

Sink, Late Model Trailers

471000301 Polarware, S. Steel, 1660,1666, *1201-870 Hose Clamp, x2
1670, 1680, 1610, 1690, 1695, and . *¥1103E1008 Screw, x1 each Hose Clamp
on 1667, 1669 *¥4739-419 Vinyl Cap (goes over screw ends)
x3 1660

8 4734-0161 Faucet Pump,x! on all but 1695
x2 on 1695--Hot & Cold Water
*1103B0814 Screw, x4 Pump
*4714-0461 Faucet Pump Repair Kit

*¥4714-2531 Bottom Cap, Gasket & Vaive Disc ) )
*¥4741-170 "H" Sticker (Hot) 1695 Only 4734A0991 Towe! Rack, 144'",1660,1666,1670

Put on Top of Pump *¥1016B1018 Screw, x4 each Rack
¥4741-171 "C" Sticker (Cold) 1695 Only *1201B695 Nut, x4 each Rack
Put on Top of Pump 14 4733-402 Stove Cover Strike, 1660,1666,
9 4720A4511 Stove Cover Support 1660,1666, Late 1670,1680,1690,1610
1670~-Now par'{* of Stove Cover 4748-062 Stove. Cover Sfrike,
¥1203-863 Rivet {Support to Stove Cover) N Used on 1666 & 1670 Early Models
*1103E1008 Screw x2(Cov. Sup. to Gal. Top) 1103E1008 Screw
0 STove Covere 15 Upper Galley Top, All Butcher Board
4739-2881 Coppertone for 4739-2871 Stove Used on Early Model Trailers
Used on 1666 & 1670 Early Models 4737F0481 1660 (41 3/4" x 18 7/8™)
Stainless Steel, for 4739-2971 4737C1131 1666, 1670 (42" x 18 11/16™)
: 2-Br.,1660,Late Models 1666,1670 4741-0571 1680
4739-6011 Stainless Steel, for 4739-2931 4739C1041 1610, 1690
3-Br., 1680, 1610, 1690, 1695 4741-1591 1695

Stove Cover not Standard on
1667 & 1669 Trailers Continued Next Page.

48

*4735-661_Bonding Wire, 6"
13 4734A0841 Towel Rack, Long, 22 3/16%,1680,
1690,1610,1695. Towel Rack is
Centered on Galley on 1667, 1669.

4739~6021




:?

2 Upper Galley

Campir'ag s*ailers | PART E,ES? , Lower Galley

UPPER GALLEY CONTINUED.

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION - CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPT ION
Used on Late Model Trailers o
473760481 1660,1666,1670,1667, 1669 22 406-00-000-53 Edge Moulding--Use around
(41 3/4" x 18 7/8") holes for hose.
4741A0571 1680 : 23 4737D029 Upper Galley Front, 1660, 1666,
473901041 1610, 1690 (44 1/4" x 18 7/8") ' 1670, 1667, 1669
4741A1591 1695 4741-056 Upper Galley Front, 1680
16 4737A206 Upper Galley Side Panel, 1660 4733D040__Upper Galley Front, 1690's
1666, 1670,1695, 1690, 1610, 1667, 24 4733C045 Latch Support, x2 1660, 1666,1670
1669, x2 x1 1680, 1667, 1669, 1610, 1690, 1695
4741-051 Upper Galley Side Panel, 1680 *4733-060 Rivet, x4 each Support
17 Number Not Assigned 25 4733-6391 Latch & Strike Pkg., x2
18 4739C535 Door Ass'y "Plain Door', 1666, - ¥1203E248 Rivet, x2 each Latch
1670 (14 1/2" x 11 7/8"M) *1022B0812 Screw, x1 ~
4741A525 Door Ass'y, x2, 1660,1610,1690, 26 4737A086 Latch Support, Door below Stove
1695 (14 1/4"™ x 11 7/8") x1 1680,1610,1695, 1690
47370517 Door Ass'y (144"x11 7/8")1667, 1669 4733C045 Latch Support, 1660, 1666, 1670,
4741A525 Cabinet Door Ass'y, 1680 1667, 1669
19 4739A050 Door Pull,” Antique Brass *4753-060 Rivet, x4
*¥1022B0812 Screw 27 Number not Assigned. ]
4733-6391 Latch & Strike 28 4737C254 Upper Galley Bottom 1660, 1666,
4741-835 Cabinet Door Brace, 1660,1666 1670, 1667, 1669
1670,1680, 1667, 1669 4741A059 Upper Galley Bottom 1680
20 4739A051 Door Hinge, x2 47370215 Upper Galley Bottom 1690, 1610
¥1203-895 Rivet, x2 each Hinge v 4741A158  Upper Galley Bottom 1695
(Hinge to Cabinet) 29  *4733-299 Galley Instruction Decal
¥4738-308 Screw, x3 each Hinge (Hinge (Bottom of Upper Galley)
+to Door) 1660, 1680,1610, 1690, 1695 30 ¥4734-396 Warning Decal "It is not safe
#47%9-052  Screw, Antigue Copper, x3 each to use cooking appliances for
Hinge, 1666,1670,1667,1669 . : comfort heating"
21 4733A215 Galley Hinge, 1680,1690,1610, 1695 31 *4734~435 Snap Bushing (through center
4737-106 Galley Hinge, 1660,1666,1670, of galley on 1695)
1667, 1669 .
*4733-060 Rivet, x9 Hinge to Upp. Galley

*Parts not shown

on Parts Diagram.

GALLEY ASSEMBLY, 4739C515, 1610, 1690

e

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 47345247  lower Galley Top
*1103B0806 Screw, %12 (Galley Sides to Top)
2 473300541 Latch Support
*4733-060 Rivet (Sup. to Front G. Panel)
3 4741-221 Angle, x1
*¥1103B0806 Screw, x2 each Angle
4 4739-469 Cabinet Divider
5 4734C477 Cabinet Right Front Panel
6 474TA518 Door Ass'y, x2
*4733-6391 Latch & Strike Pkg., x2
7 4739A050 Door Pull, Antique Brass
*¥1022B0812 Screw, x2
8 4739A051 Hinge, Antique Brass
¥4738-308 Screw, x3 each Hinge
(Hinge 1o Door)
*1203-895 Rivet, Black(Hinge to Galley) (18
9 4733C035° Cabinet Left Front Panel
10 4733F029 Cabinet Left Side Panel
11 *4734-435 Snap Bushing, x3

*¥Parts not 'shown

on Parts Diagram.




1982
Lower Golleys ?AR?S LSST

Campihg Trailers

Note: CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
For Cabinet Door Ass'y
"~ See Page 65, 4 4734A3181 Drawer Guide, x2, 1660 Only

5 4733-4661 Drawer, x1, 1660 Only
6 Number not Assigned
7 4733-6391 Latch & Strike Ass'y
*¥1103B0806 Screw, X1
*1203E248 Rivet, x2
8 4737C391 lLower Galley Front, 1660,1666, :
' 1667, 1668, 1669 .
4741A323  lLower Galley Front, 1670 %
9 Number not Assigned
10 4741A518 Door Ass'y, 1660
4739A532 Door Ass'y, 1666,1667, 1668, 1669,
1670
11 4739A050 Door Pull, Antique Brass
*¥1022B0812 Screw, x2 (All except 1660Q)

Model 1666 12 4741A070 Door Panel, 1660
Shown 4739A0%7 Door Panel, 1666, 1667, 1668,
P e 1669, 1670
13 4739A051 Hinge, %2, Antique Brass
~ ey : :
LOWER GALLEY ASSEMBLY, 4737E588, 1660 4139-052 gggiﬁ' ?2626?269‘?228(?é2881230
LOWER GALLEY ASSEMBLY, 4739-667, 1668 %4738-308 Screw, x3 each Hinge (Hinge fo
LOWER GALLEY ASSEMBLY, 4741-608, 1666, 1667, 1669 Do
LOWER GALLEY ASSEMBLY, 47417260, 1670 ¥1203-895 Rivet (Hinge to Cabinet Door)
14 Number not Assigned :
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION 15 473300541 Latch Support,x? (AT excepT 1660) .
1 4739B195 Lower Galley Top, 1670 ¥4733-060 Rivet, x4 (Support fo Galley) ‘
4757A107  Lower Galley Top, 1660, 1666, = 7§~ 4741-922 Cabinet Side Panel, Leff, 1660,
' - 1667, 1669 1666, 1667, 1668, 1669
4737-876 Lower Galley Top, 1068 4739A227 _Lower Galley Side Panel, 1670
: 110380806 Screw, x8 (To attach Galley Top) 17 4734-435  Snap Bushing
2 4734B096 Rear Galley Back, Lower, 1660 186 ¥4741-836 Cabinet Door Brace Ass Ty

No Back--1666,1667,1668,1669, 1670
3 4731A1361 Angle, x1 1660, x3 1670,
x2 1666, 1667, 1668, 1669
*1103B0806 Screw, x2 each Angle (Angle to
Lower Galley)

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

LOWER GALLEY ASSEMBLY, 4739C561, 1695

CODE  PART NO. - 'DESCRfPTSON‘
1 4739C091 Lower Galley Top
*¥1103B0806 Screw, %15

2 4741-221 Angle
*1103B0806 Screw
3 4733D0541 Latch Support Ass'y, x4
4 4741-166 Cabinet Divider
5 4741-184 Cablnet Side Panel, Right
6 4741A518 Door Ass'y, x4

*¥4733-6391 Latch & Strike Ass'y
7 4739A050 Door Pull
*¥1022B0812 Screw, x2
8 4741-168  Galley Right Front Panel
3 4739A051 Hinge, %2 o
*¥4738-308 Screw, x3 each Hinge
(Hinge to Door)
*1203-895 Rivet (Dr. Hinge to Cabinet)
10 4741-165 Lower Galley Front, Left Center
11 4741-450 ° Cabinet Front Panel, Left
12 4741-167 Cabinet Side Panel
13 %4734-435 1 1/2" Snap Bushing, x!1 Note: For Cabinet Door Ass'y

14 4734-377 1" Spap Bushing See Page 65.

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.



PART

2
LIST

Lower Galley
Chest of Drawers

LOWER GALLEY ASSEMBLY, 4741A516, 1680

Note:

For Cabinet Door

see Page 65,

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1

4741A040
*1103B0806

Lower Galley Top
Screw, x13 (Gal. Panel fo Top)

4741-039

Rear Galley Back

4741-221
¥1103B0806

Angle, x3
Screw, xZ2 {(Angle to L. Galley)

4734A3181
*¥1203-870

- *1203E248

Drawer Guide, x6
Rivet (D. Guide to G. Back)
Rivet (D. Guide to Latch Sup.)

47334661

Drawer, x3

4741-037

Lower Galley Cabinet Front

Number not Assigned

4741-036

Lower Galley Front Panel

4741A518

Door Ass'y

4733-6391

Latch & Sitrike Pkg.

4739A050
*1022B0812

Door Pull, Antique Brass
Screw, X2

4739A051
*4738-308

*1203-895

Hinge, Antique Brass, x2
Screw, x3 each Hinge
{(Hinge to Door)

Rivet (Hinge fo Cab, Front)

13

4741-070

Door Panel

14

473300541
*4733-060

Latch Supporf, x4
Rivef (Support to Galley)

15

4741-038

Cabinet Side Panel

16

4734-435

Snap Bushing, x3

*Parts not shown

—

on Parts Diagram.

CHEST OF DRAWER CABINET, 4741-594, 1695

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

4741-422

Cabinet, Left Side

4741-421

Top, Butcher Board, 224"x24"

4720A0721

Cooler Clips, M2

4741-442

Right Cabinet Side Panel

[€,1 5N VYT 1Y SN

4741-420

*1103£1008

*4734-385

Cabinet Front Fillers, x2
Screw (Angle Tabs to Fillers)
Floor Brackets, x2 each Filler

*Parts not shown

on Parts Diagram.

GHEST _OF DRAWERS, 4741-584, 1695

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1

4741-396

Chest Side Panel, x2

2

4741-397

Chest Back Panel

3

4741-589
*4739-072
*4739-071
*4741-417
*4741-389

*¥1022B0812

Top Drawer, Complete
Silverware Drawer

Shallow Drawer

Drawer Front

Drawer Handle (Ring Design)
Screw, x2 each Handle

4741-590
*4741-387
*4741-807
*¥4739A050

*1022B0812

Drawer Ass'y, Complete, Middle
Plastic Drawer, Middle

Drawer Front

Drawer Pull, Antique Brass
Screw, x2 each Pull

4741~591
*4741-386
*¥4739A050
*4741-418

Drawer Ass'y, Bottom
Drawer Only

Drawer Pull

Drawer Front

6

*4739-076

T-Slide, x2

*Parts not shown

on Parts Diagram.

51




Door & Potti Cabinels

Chest of Drawers PAE?g Li

POTT! CABINET ASS'Y, 47390596, 1690, 1610
POTTL CABINET ASS'Y, 47398546, 1690, 1610

CODE, PART NO. DESCRIPTION
i@wlj 473980571 Potti Cabinet Top Only, Butcher
Board, 20" x 17 9/ 16" -
%¥4739A153 Cabinet Hinge
%1{03E1008 Screw, x4 (Hinge to Large Top)
¥4739~157 Protector Track--Stapled fo
underside of top.
2 4739A158 Short Potti Cabinet Top,
Butcher Board, 20 3/8" x 4"
#1103E1008 Screw, x4 (Hinge +o Short Top)
3 4739-155 Support Angle
*¥1103E1008 Screw, x8
4 4739A162 Cabinet Side Panel, Right
5 4720A0721 Cooler Clip, M2
#1103E1008 Screw, X2 each Clip
6 47%9A159 Cabinet Top-—Butcher Board
15 1/4" x 21 13/16"
7 A736A160 Potti Cabinet Brace
8 2733b0%41 Door Latch Support
#4733-060 Rivet, x4
9 Z730A050 Door Pull, Antique Brass
#1022B0812 Screw, X2
10 A741A518 Door Ass'y, Complete
11 A739A051 Hinge, Antique Brass
%47%8-308 Screw, x3 each Hinge ,
(Hinge to Door)
£1205-895 Rivef, x2 (Hinge to Cabinet) CODE  PART MNO. DESCRIPTION
12 4739A059 Cabinet Front Panel

12 473%9A161 Pofti Cabinet Brace 16 4737-194 Mounting Bracket (Fire Ext.),
14 4739A152 Door Cabinef Side Panel, Early Used only-on Early Models
Models (used W/4737-419 Mount) 17 ____4737-555 Flire Extinguisher
47%0B152 Door Cabinet Side Panel, Late 18 4739050 Pull, Antique Brass
Models *1022B0812 Screw, %2
5 4937-419 Recessed Mount (Fire Ext.) 19 4739A156 Potti Cabinet Door Panel,
Early Models, 3 1/8" Deep, Uses Distressed Eim, 20" x 17 3/16"
Mounting Bracket ¥4739A150 Hinge
4737A419 Recessed Mount W/Strap (Fire ¥1103£1008 Screw, x4 (Hinge to Door)
Ext.), Late Models, 1 3/4" Deep
%4734-186 Rivet, x4 #Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

CHEST OF DRAWERS, 47398550, 1610, 1690

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Note: Top of Chest is Lower Galley Top.
47%9-077 Chest Side Panel, %2
4739-078 Chest Back Panel
4739-072 Silverware Drawer
4739-071 Shallow Drawer, x2
4739A133 Drawer Front
A7%0A050 Drawer Pull, x6, Antique Brass
¥1027280812 Screw, x2 each Pull
4739~070 Drawer Trays;wDeep x6
4739A073 Drawer Front, x2
¥4730-076 T1-5Slide, x9 (Plastic strip
under each drawer)
10 4739-079_ Brace T

O PTH B AN N s

Wi~

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

B



Camping Trailers

1982
PARTS LIST

Work Cabinet
Storage Cabinet

WORK CABINET ASS'Y, 4741A519, 1680
WORK CABINET ASS'Y, 4733H688, 1610, 1690
WORK CABINET ASS'Y, 4741A551, 1695

NOTE:

See Page 65.

For Cabinet Door Ass'y

STORAGE CABINET ASS'Y, 47418523, 1680
SEAT CABINET ASS'Y, "4737E580, 1610, 1690

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4741-051 Cabinet Side Panel, 1680 1 4741-064 Side Panel, Lft,1680,E. Models
4737A206  Cab. Side Panel, 1610,1690,1695 4741A064 Side Panel, Lft,1680,L. Models
2 4741B049 Cabinet Back Panel, Lft., 1680 4739A058 Side Panel, Left, 1610, 1690
4737A207 Cab. Back Panel,Lft.,1610,-90,-95 2 *4741-221 Angle, 6" Llong, 1680 Only
3 4734A0991 Towel Rack *1103B0806 Screw, x2 each Angle
%1016B1018 Machine Screw (Bolt) 3 STORAGE CABINET TOP, BUTCHER BOARD
*1201B695  Keps Nut 4741-0621 1680, 18 3/8"™ x 21 13/16"
4 Number not Assigned 4739A055 1610, 1690, 21 13/16" x 8 5/8"
5 4741-0541 Top, 1680, 16" x 18 7/8" 4 4720A0721 Cooler Clips, M2, 1680 Only
4734D0851 Top, 1610,1690, 23" x 18 7/8" ¥1103B0608 Screw, x2 each Clip
4741-1831 Top, 1695, 22 3/8" x 18 7/8" 5 4741-065 Side Panel, Right, 1680
*1103B0806 Screw (Panels to Top) 4733C026 Side Panel, Right, 1610, 1690
6 4741A048 Upper Cab. Back, Right, 1680 6 4741-063 Front Panel, 1680
4737A216  Upp. Cab. Back, Rt, 1610,-90,-95 4739A059 Front Panel, 1610, 1690
7 4741-050 Work Cabinet Front Panel, 1680 7 4741A518 Door Ass'y
4737B242 Work Cabinet,Frt,1610,1690, 1695 8 4739A050 Door Pull
8 4741A525 Door Ass'y : *¥1022B0812 Screw, x2
9 4739A051 Door Hinge 9 4739A051 Door Hinge
*4738-308 Screw, x3 (Hinge to Door) *4738-308 Screw (Hinge to Door)
¥1203-895 Rivet (Hinge to Door) 10 4733D0541 Latch Support
10 Number not Assigned *¥4733-064 Rivet, x4 each Latch
11 4739A050 Door Pull 11 7 4733-6391 Latch & Strike Ass'y
*1022B0812 Screw, x2 ¥1203€248 Rivet (Latch to Latch Support)
12 4734B094 Cabinet Hinge, Bottom, 1680 12 4737-419  Recessed Mount (Fire Ex+.)
4734A086 Cab. Hinge, Bottom, 1610, 1690, 1695 1680 Early Models, 3 1/8" Deep,
*4733-060 Rivet (Hinge to Cabinet Bottom) Uses Mounting Bracket _
13 4733-6391 Latch & Strike Ass'y 4737A419 Recessed Mount W/Strap (Fire
X¥1203E248 Rivet ExT)1680 Late Models,1 3/4" Deep
14 4733C045 Latch Support 13 4737-194 Mounting Bracket (Fire Ext.)
15 4741-055 Work Cab. Bottom, 1680 Used on 1680 Early Models Only
47378243 Work Cab. Bottom, 1610, 1690,1695 *1203-871 Rivet, x2
16 *4733-060 Brown Rivet 14 4737-555 Fire Extinquisher

*Parts not shown

on Parts Diagram.

a3

*Parts not shown

on Parts Diagram.




Seat Ass’y

SEAT FRAME ASSEMBLIES :

4733E5828 Roadside 1660, 1666, 1667,1668, 1669

47418564
4741A565

Curbside 1670
Roadside 1670

4741A512
4741A511

Curbside 1680
Roadside 1680

4733F555
4733F556

Curbside
Roadside

1610,
1610,

1690
1690

47336551
A738F582

Curbside

Roadgide

1695
1695

CODE  PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 +CUSHION ASSEMBLIES

4724-7381
4724-7371
4723-7001"
4723-7021
472376611
4724E5271
4724C6161
47147331
4724D5271
4733E6631
4725M5281
4724C6411

1670 C.5., 38 3/4"x16 13/16"x3"
1670 R.S., 38 3/4"x16 13/16"x3"

1670 Center Rear, 30"x17"x3"

1670 End Tables, 21 3/4"x17"x3"
1610, 564" x 16 13/16" x 3"
1660, 38 3/4" x 16 13/16" x 3"
1665, 1666, 38 3/4"x16 13/16"x3"
1667, 39" x 16 13/16™" 'x 3"
1668, 1669, 394"x16 13/16'"%3"
1680, 38 3/4" x 16 15/16" x 3"
1690, 563" x 16 13/16" x 3"
1695, 38 3/4" x 16 13/16" x 3"

2 +CUSHION COVERS

4723-0381
47230371
4723A0151
4723B6331
4723A0161
4725N5551
472306001
4714-7351
4724M5551

1670 C.S. for 4724-7381
1670 R.S. for 4724~7371

1670 Center Rear for 4723-7001

1670 End fables for 4723-7021

1610 for 4723A6611
1660 for 4724E5271
1665, 1666 for 4724C6161
1667 for 4714-7331
1668, 1669 for 4724D5271

472866251 1680 for 4733E6631
4725M5561 1690 for 4725M5281
4723C6021 1695 for 4724C6411

3 +BACK REST ASSEMBLIES
4723R6631 1610, 565" x 194" x 3"
4724E5281 1660, 394" x 195" x 3"
4724C6171 1665, 1666, 394" x 193" x 3"
4714-7361 1667, 394" x 194" x 3"
472405281 1668, 1669, 394" x 194" x 3"
472386081 1670, 394" x 194" x 3"
4733E6641 1680, 394" x 194" x 3"
4725M5821 1690, 568" x 194" x 3"
472406421 1695, 394" x 194" x 3"

7 +BACK REST COVERS
2723R0181 1610 for 4723A6631
4725N5721 1660 for 4724E5281
472306031 1665, 1666 for 4724C6171

4714-7371
4725M5721
472386321
472866241
4725M5691
4723C6061

1667 for 4714-7361
1668, 1669 for 472405281
1670 for 472386081
1680 for 47336641
1690 for 4725M5821
1695 for 4724C6421

5 4710-268
*4731-387

Stop Button
Bolt (Hex Head Cap Screw)

6 4741-850
4733E030
4741A041

Cushion Support, 1670

Cushion Supp., 1660's,1690's,1670

Cushion Support, 1680

7 4734-386
4739-295
12038221

Support Arm ) (Parts shown
Seat Bracket )(assembied on
Rivet Y{drawing.

*435-00-000-07 Yelcro Hook o

8 4741-042
4733E037
4733E032

Seat Support, 1680
Seat Support, 1610, 1690, 1670

Seat Support, 1660's RS, 1695

CODE

PART NO. _

4741-854
4741-857
4737A312
X4733-060

CampﬁniTrmiiers

DESCRIPTION

Seat Angle, C.5., 1670
Seat Angle, R.S., 1670
Seat Bracket, Right
Rivet, Brown

10

4737-236

Seat Tab, Long, 1610,1690,1695

11

47330179

Table Rest RS, 1660's,1670,1695

4741044
4741-043

Table Rest C.S5,, 1680
Table Rest 1680

4733E196
4733E197

Table RestT 1610, 1690
Table Rest 1610, 1690

47330186
4733197

L)
Table Rest , 1695, 1670
Table Rest ., 1695

QOO
w WY VK

-

:
%¥435-00-000-09 1" Wide Plastic Tape, 18"

12

4737A202

Edge Moulding, 12 7/8"

13

*¥4T73IAB13
4741-882

Toe Moulding, Side, 1670
Toe Moulding, Front, 1670

4737A316
4737A315

Seat Toe Moulding, 1610, 1690
Seat Toe Moulding, 1680, 1695,
1660%s R.S.

4737C296
4734A496

Seat Panel C.S., 1670
Seat Panel, 1670,1660's,1680

4737A247
*¥4737A246
®4737R249

Seat Panel, Long, 1610, 1690
Seat Panel, Short, 1610, 1630
Seat Panel Divider, 1610, 1690

4734A486

Seat Panel, 1695 C.S. & R.S.

15

4737A311

Seat Bracket, Left

Number not Assigned

17

4733C008
4741-920

Seat Cushion Support
Seat Cushion Support, long,1680

18

4741-348
4739-295
12038221

Long Support Arm) (Parts shown
Bracket Y(assembled on
Rivet ) (drawing.

Parts not
47378557

4737A419

4741-634]1
4741-635]1

shown for 1670 Curbside
Suppert Angle

See Code 12, Page 37
Recessed Mount

See Code 15, Page 37
End Counter Top, C.5.
End Counter Top, R.S.

*Parts not-shown on Parts Diagram.

b
}

%




1982
PARTS LIST

Camping Trailers

SEAT FRAME ASSEMBLIES .

4737C516 1660, 1666, 1667, 1669 Early Models, CS

47370516 1660, 1666, 1667, 1669 Late Models, CS

4741-573 1665, 1668 Curbside

4741-569 1665 Roadside

NOTE: 1665 & 1668 Seat Frame Assemblies do not
use fire extinguishers or related parts.
Cushions & Back Rests are not included
-in seat frame assemblies.

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 +CUSHION ASSEMBLIES :
4724E5271 1660, 38 3/4"x16 13/16"x3"
4724C6161 1665,1666, 38 3/4"x16 13/16"x3"
4714-7331 1667, 394"x16 13/16"x3"
4724D5271 1668, 1669, 39i"x16 13/16"x3"
2 +CUSHION COVERS
4725N5551 1660, 38 3/4"x16 13/16"x3"
4723C6001 1665,1666, 38 3/4"x16 13/16"x3"
4714~7351 1667, 394"x16 13/16%"%3"
4724M5551 1668,1669, 394"x 16 13/16Mx3"
3 +BACK REST ASSEMBLIES - )
4724E5281 1660, 394" x 194" x 3"
4724C6171 1665,1666, 394" x 194m x 30
4714-7361 1667, 394" x 194" x 3
4724D5281 1668, 1669, 39L" x 194" x 3¢
4  +BACK REST COVERS
4725N5721 1660 for 4724E5281
4723C6031 1665, 1666 for 4724C6171
4714-7371 1667 for 4714-7361
4725M5721 1668, 1669 for 4724D5281
5 4710-268 Table Stop Button, xI
¥4751-387 Bolt o
6 47320008  Seat Cushion Support CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPT 1ON
4733-060 g;;sé;fxfo‘gzgistgzg;O” 19 ©4739A215 Seaf Exfension Top
7 4741-363 Seat Support, Roadside, 1665 1103E1008 Screw, x7 (Top to Support)
4739-214 _ Seat Support, Curbside 20 4734-386 Sgpporf Arm ) (Parts shown
8 4737A312 Seat Bracket, Right 12038221 Rivet ) (assembled on
*4733-060 Rivet, x3 4739-295 Support Brkt.) (drawing.
9 4739-216 Table Rest, Curbside ¥4733-060 Rivet (Brkt. +o Cushion Supp.)
4741-364 _Table Rest, Roadside, 1665 7435-00-000-07 Velcro Hook, 1" Long
10 4739A213_ Seat Front Panel 2l 4733E030 Cushion Support
17 47378355 Floor Moulding 22 4741-348 L9ng Support Arm) (Parts shown
12 4737B357 Support Angle 12038221 Rivet ) (assembled on
*1202B026 Washer (Angle to Panel) 4739-295 Support Brkt.  )(drawing.
% - -
*jgggaégg g;;izei?ngée(élgzi?er To Panel) ¥Parts not shown on Parts Diagram,
*1203-886 Pop Rivet, x1 (Bracket to Panel) '
13 4737A419 Recessed Mount with Strap
(Late Models 1660,1666,1667,1669)
4737-419 Recessed Mount (Early Models
1660, 1666, 1667, 1669)
7-555 Fire Extinguisher, 1660, 1666, A
" e 1667, 1669g +COLORS OF CUSHIONS AND BACK REST
15 47%7-194 Mounting Bracket for 4737-419 1610--Douglas-Terra Cotta Olefin (8471-54-000-38)
*1203-891 Rivet, x2 1660——Coiumbja Powder Blue Olefin (841-54-000-34)
Note: No Mounting Bracket for 4737A419 1665-~Rodger Bronze Olefin (841-54-000~36)
16 47378296 Seat Side Panel, Early 1660,1666  1666--Rodger Bronze Olefin (841-54-000-36)
4737C296 = Seat Side Panel, Late 1660,1666,  166/--Sebastain Indigo Olefin (841-54-000-40)
) : 1667, 1669 1668~--Sianna Style Columbia Olefin (841‘54—000—”)
4739-329 Seat Side Panel, 1665, 1669 1669-~Sianna Style Columbia Olefin (841-54-000~11)
¥4737A313  Toe Moulding, Early Models 1670-—-—Quan1“a Autumn Olefin (841-54-000~39)
%4737A3138 Toe Moulding. Late Models 1680-~-Columbia Russet Olefin (841-54-000-33)
7 4731A311 Seat Bracket, Left 1690~~Creston Brick Olefin (841-54~000-37)
18 4739-212_ Seat Support Angle 1695~~Dryden Redwood Olefin (841-54-000~08)

35




blies

1982
PARTS LIST

Bed Assem
FRONT BED ASSEMBLIES, LESS MATTRESS & BED SUPPORTS
4741B5108 1660
4739A6218 1665, 1666, 1667, 1668, 1669
4720H540 1670
47418510 1680
4733D650 1610, 1695
4739B621 1690
REAR BED ASSEMBLIES, LESS MATTRESS & BED SUPP.
4737E540 1665, 1666
4741-649 1670
47418509 1680
4720K539 1610, 1690
4741-600 1695
Note: See next page for 1660, 1667 Rear
Beds. There are no 1668 or 1669 Rear Beds.
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
i 47%/C2631 Upper Canvas Support Ass'y
473782641 Lower Canvas Support Ass'y
*¥4733-411  Tek Screw
2 4720C56%1 Bed Bow Bracket Ass'y
*¥1014B1006 Screw
3 47200407 Lashing Hook, x6 (x9 Lg. Bed)
*¥1203-874 Rivet, x1 each Hook
4 FRONT BED EXTENSIONS
4739-6151 Front, Curbside x1, 1660's
4739-6191 Front, Roadside x1, 1660's
4731-6291 Front, Curbside x1, 1670, 1680
4739-6191 Front, Roadside x1, 1670, 1680
4731-6291 Front, x2, 1690
473376291 Front, Long x2, 1610, 1695
REAR BED EXTENSIONS
4739A6191 Rear x2, 1660, 1667
4737-5281 Rear x2, 1665, 1666
4739-6191 Rear x2, 1670, 1680
4731-6291 Rear x2, 1610, 1690, 1695
¥47%1-4711 Roller Support Spacer, x4

5 4734C447

‘Bottom Support
3 1/4"x2 1/16",

Plate, Choc. Br.
Rear 1665, 1666

4737-417

Bottom Support Plate, Choc. Br.
64"x64", All Front Beds, All
Rear Beds except 1665, 1666

*#1202B252 Washer (Top of Plywood)
*104081614 Bolt, £-20 x 3/4

NOTE :

This bolt goes through Washer,

Plywood, through Bottom Support Plate,
and screws into weld nut in leg brackef.
*4739-290 Screw Cap

*473%9-291

Screw Washer

6 4734A5141
*4T20A2361

Leg Bracket
Support Rod & Pal Nufs

7 472085821
473386351

*1040B1614

Front Bed Support Ass'y, x2
Front Bed Support Ass'y, Long
Bed, 1610, 1695

Screw

8 4734C5881

473785271

Rear Bed Support Ass'y, x2
All except 1665, 1666
Rear Bed Support Ass'y, x2
1665, 1666

9  +4720B0831
+¥4731A128

+*4720B562 1
*1203-863

Nyion Wheel (All Bed Extensions)
Shoulder Rivet (Rivet Head must
flush or below surface of Ext.)
Roller Ass'y(All Bed Extensions)
Rivet (Roller to Bed Extension)

be

10

47200771
*1203-883

Bed Support Clips, M4
Rivet

11 406-00~000~39 Bed Seal,6 Fi,Frt. or Rear

*¥4715A272 Connector, x2
*¥1203-864 Rivet, x11 each Connectfor

ES

. CODE

FROWY BED SHOWN

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

12

TMATTRESSES
4724C5491
4723C6671
4724F5381
4723h6851
4723A6841
4714-7481
4714-7381

1660,
1660,

1667,
1667,

Frt.
Rear

1665, 1666,
1665, 1666,

Frt.
Rear

1610, x2 (71"%x50"x3 3/4")

(71"x51"%x3™")
(71"%30"%x3")
Fri. (71"x51"%x3")
Rear (72"x29'"x3")
(71"x51"x3")
(71"%x30"%3")

4714-7321
4723B6671
472306661
4725K5391

1667, x2 Rear (365"x21"x3M)
1668,1669, Fri. (71"x51"x3")
1670, x2 (71"x51"x3")

1680, x2 (71"x50"x3 3/4™)
4723C6651 1690, x2 (71"x50"x3 3/4™)
472406121 1695, x2 (71"x50"x3 3/4")

TMATTRESS COVERS
472405471 1610,
4723802011660,

~4724F5091 1660,
4723A0891 1665,
4723A0881 1665,
4714~7491 1667,
4714-7391 1667,
4714-7341 1667,
4723A0201 1668,
472380191 1670,
4725K5381 1680,

13

x2 for 4724C5491

Frt. for 4723C6671

Rear for 4724F5381

1666, Fri. for 4723A6851
1666, Frt. for 4723A6841
Frt. for 4714-7481

Rear for 4714-7381

x2 Rear for 4714-7321
1669, Frt. for 4723B6671
x2 for 4723C6661

x2 for 4725K5391
4723A0231 1690, x2 for 4723C6651
472305011 1695, x2 for 4724C6121
+4723C5961 Front Small Mattress, 1610
+t4725H6201 Front Small Mattress, 1695
NOTE: Sm. Mattress size is 71"™x23%x3 5/4"
+4723C6311 Frt. Small Mattress Cover, 1610 4

14

15

14725H6191 Frt. Small Mattress Cover, 1695 _5'v?

tMattress Colors--See NexT Page.
*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
+See Miscellaneous Pages for pictures of parts.




1

Campiﬁg Trailers

PARTS LIST

| Expaﬁéé Bed
- Canvas Support
Matiress Colors

EXPANDA-BED
4739-665 REAR BED 1667 (Less

4739’8620"REAR\BEELJ@O {Less Mattress)

Mattress & Bed Supp.)

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 473782641 Lower Canvas Support Ass'y
4737C2631 Upper Canvas Support Ass'y

Bed Bow Bracket Ass'ly, x2
Bed Extension Ass'y, x2
Roller Ass'y
*4731-4711 Roller Support Plate, x4
+4720B0831 Nylon Wheel
Number not Assigned
4739-257 Bed Hinge, 1660
¥1203C872 Rivet, x9 (Hinge to Extension)
%¥4739B623 Mattress Support Ext., 1660
*4739A259 Mattress Support, 1667
7 4724p444 Expanda-Bed Flap (Canvas) 1660
*1103E1008 Screw, x3 each Flap
*1202B269 Washer, x6 each Flap
8 47398253 Mattress Support Ext., 1660
9 47398254 Trim Brace, 1660 (Seal slides
into this brace)

2 4720C5631
3 4739A6191
+4720B5621

O

10 406-00~000~39 Viny! Bed Seal, 69 1/2%
Sold by the Foot
11 4720A0771 Bed Support Clip, M4
¥1203-884 Rivet
12 4734C5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y, x2

*4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts
4737-417 Support Plate, Large
*¥1202B252 Washer, x1 each Support
*#1040B1614 Bolt, x! each Support

NOTE: This bolt goes through 12028252
Washer through plywood, through 4737-417
and screws into weld nut in leg bracket.

*4739-290 Cap

*¥4739-291 Cap Washer
13 4734A5141 Leq Bracket
14 4723C6681 Sm. Mattress 1660 (71"x21"x3")

Continued

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
14 4724-742 Mattress Cushion Ass'y, R.5.
{with hardware) 1667
4714~7321 Cushion Ass'y Only, R.S. & C.S.
(363"x21"%3") 1667
15 4723B0211 Sm. MaTiress Cover, 1660
4714~-7341 Cushion Cover for 4714-7321
16 4724F5381 Lg. Mattress 1660 (71301 % 3M)
4714~-7381 Lg. Mattress 1667 (71"%30"%3")
4724~743 Mattress Cushion Ass'y, C.S,
(with hardware) 1660
17 4724F5091 Lg. Mattress Cover, 1660
,A 4714-7391 Lg. Mattress Cover, 1667
18  *4720D402 Lashing Hook, x4 (FiasTic)
*1203-874 Rivet, x1 each Hook
19 *¥4737-869 Cushion Rest, 1667
20 *4739-262 Expanda-Bed Decal, 1660 Only

+See Miscellaneous Page.
*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

LGANVAS SUBPORT ASSEMBLIES

3-6661 1667, 1668, 1669
4737C5431 1665, 1666, 1667 REAR
4741-5591 1660,1680, 1690, 1610, 1695 REGULAR BEDS
‘ 1665, 1666, 1670 FRONT ONLY -
4741-5581 1610, 1695 LONG FRONT @
®-1
D0 1@)
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
i 8470-172 Pole Pin, Blue (Used on
4737C5431, 4741-5591, 4741-5581)
8470-225 Pole Pin, Blue(Used on 4739-6661)
2 + Outer Support
3 4714-5491 Lock & Key Ass'y (Not used on
4739-6661)
4 + Inner Support
5 4734-670 Spring Ass'y
6 4730A464 Tube Closure
7 ®4737-255 Screw

+Sold only in packages f{isted above. All Canvas

Supports are Chocolate Brown.
*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

MATTRESS COLORS

Top--Douglas-Terra Cotta Olefin
Bottom--Sand Viny! Knit, 1610
Top~~Columbia Powder Blue Olefin
Bottom--Sand Vinyl Knit, 1660
Top--Rodger Bronze Olefin
Bottom-~Sand Viny! Knit, 1665
Top~-Rodger Bronze Olefin
Bottom--Sand Vinyi Knit, 1666
Top--Sebastain Indigo Olefin
Bottom--Sand Viny! Knit, 1667
Top-~Sianna Style Columbia Olefin
Bottom--Sand Viny] Knit, 1668
Top~~Sianna Style Columbia Olefin
Bottom=--Sand Vinyl Knit, 1669
Top--Quanta Autumn Olefin
Bottom--Sand Vinyl Knit, 1670
Top--Columbia Russet Ofefin
Bottom--Sand Vinyl Knit, 1680
Top--Creston Brick Olefin
Bottom--Sand Vinyl Knit, 1690
Top--Dryden Redwood Olefin
Bottom--Sand Vinyl Knit, 1695 (811-54-019-24)




Water System

WATER SYSTEM--1600 SERIES EXCEPT 1665, 1668, 1695

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 473%4-0161 Water Pump & Faucet Ass'y 11 4715E4381 Spigot, 3/8"--Not used on 1666,
x1 on all but 1695 _ 1667, 1669 )
x2 on 1695-~Hot & Cold Water 12 Use Foam Tape. Tape four pieces around

*¥1103B0814 Screw, x4 (Pump) Drain Spigot on Water Tank.

*¥4714-0461 Faucet Pump Repair Kit 1 4731F - " C_Fn

¥4714-2531 Bottom Cap, Gasket, & Valve Disc ? o8t %g:gigggsﬁédg|S%Onguf6+on§?§§d
2 4731-305 Adjustable Clamp, 5/8" 14 473381201 Vent Hose, 1/2" 0.D., 11" Loné
3 4714-038 High Pressure Heése, Sold by FT. 1982 Trailers requiré 8", Cut

The following is listed in inches so must +o size. ’

be cut To size. Approx. Lengths. 15 4731B1711 Recessed Fill S out, Squ
3A 56" for 1660, 1666, 1667, 1669 Not used on 1662,1666,?62;81669

60" for 1680 *4735C098 Water Decal, Chocolate Bro;n

58" for 1610, 1690 _ *4741-350  Screw, x4 (#8 x 1/2" Alum.)

21" for 1695 16 1218-351 Elbow-~Not used on 1666, 1667
3B 12" for 1660, 1666, 1667, 1669 1669, 1670 ’ ’

24" for 1680 ) 17 4733F1411 Water Tank W/Spigot & Adapter

42" for 1610, 1690 . Not used on 1666,1667,1669,1670
3¢ 18" for 1660, 1666, 1667, 1669, 1610, 1690 *4734B320 Tank Bracket T

10" for 1695 *4737-4641 Tank Filter

4 47342321 Running Tee
5 4732C1521 City Water Fill, Kansas Beige

%4741-350 Screw, x3 (#8 x 1/2" Alum.) WATET ~213
& 4714-0481 City Water Fill & Plastic Strap Bl e 22 L L 1 C00 L0 080, 1010
7 1218-102 Female Adapter, x2 (Push-On) - CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPT ION
8 2235-615 Check Valve) Same Except for 1 4714A0671 Suction Stem
2235-5151 Check Valve) Package 2 4714-0231 Large White Cap
#1201-865 Clamp 3 4735-2131 Water Bottle, Complete

1

47350098 Water Decal

4714-0221 Small Cap with Tie-0On

4714-024 Barb Stem & Collar 5
*¥4714-038_High Pressure Hose, Sold by FT. b

#1103B1012 Screw (Ck. Valve 1o W. Panel)
9 4732A4561 Adapfer,l1660,1680,1610,1690
10 4715-4501 Hose Clamp, 13"

OV U B

¥Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
t+tems showing "x2" etc. indicate they are used Times two on assembly. They are sold one to Pkg.

NOTE: All 7 digit part numbers are not stock items and may take slightly longer for delivery.

58




1982 | ;
PAETS LES? : Water System
, ;
>

0@

i
i
i
i
i

, T0 HOT

WATER TANK §

FROM"
HOT WATER
TANK

Note:
Wire Harness, Wiring & Switch not shown.

WATER SYSTEM, 1695 B
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4732C1521 CH‘Y Water Fi I, Metal 13 473381201 Vent Hose 1/2" 0.D 1 Long
¥4741-350  Screw, Alum. Trail quires 8"
*4714-0481 Cap & Strap ,giéffr requires 87, Cut o

2 4731-305 Adjustable Clamp, 5/8" 14 4715-4501 Hose Clamp

~2_ ATA1A5571 Water Pump 15 473181711 Recessed Fill Spoutf

4 4714-038 High Pressure Hose,Sold by Ft. ¥4741-350  Screw, Alum, x4
Note: See Code 3, page 58,for lengths *4735C098 Water Decal, Choc. Brown

2 4741-906 Elbow, Swivel 16 Use Foam Tape. Tape four pleces around

6 1218-150 _ Tee Fitting i Drain Spigot on Water Tank.

7 4732-4561 Plastic Fitting (Adapter) 17 4715E4381 Spigot, 3/8%

8 4741-238 Barbed lee, T-222-AB TR :

8 - _ = 18 4737-4541 Tank Filter

: 9 4734-0161 Water Pump & Faucet Ass'y
*4714-0461 Pump Repair Kit *Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
*¥4714-2531 Bot+om Cap & Gasket Ki+ See Pages 60 & 61 for Plumbing Diagram and
*4741-170 "H" Sticker Shower Cabinet Assembly.

*4741-171  "C" Sticker
10 4741-3451 Water Tank, 1695
*4741-441 Tank Bracket, x2
11 1218-351 Elbow
12 4731F1081 Large Hose




Plumbing Qiﬁgram,

Drain System, Potti 1982
PARTS LIST

Cabinet, Drapes

olemang

PLUMBING DIAGRAM, 1695
See also Water System

Water Bottle ) Pump
Sink l

~*=Elbow

Cold Water Line —& -+ Hat Water Line

i
|
l
i
z Shut-0ff Valve
i
i

Elbow
Hot k/;; ~~~~~~ Shower
Water [,
Tank S~ Elbow

NOTE: Snap Rings on all Tees § Elbows. Shut-0ff Valve

PLUMBING DIAGRAM, 1695

4741-236 Shut-Off Valve, x2
4741-237 Elbow, x2 (Hot Water Tank)
4741-238 Barbed Tee, X3

4741-239 Elbow (Below Sink)
4741-275 Ring Clamp, x16

Tub Drain is same as
See next page.

NOTE :
Shower Drain.

Camping Trailers

Drain Sysfem

©)

DRAIN SYSTEM
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Sink, Early Model Trailers
4720C3491 Coppertone, 1666, 1670

4710B0301 Stainless Steel, 1660,1680,1610,

1690, 1695
Sink, Late Model! Trailers
4710C0301 Polarware, S. Steel, 1660,1666;,
1670, 1680,1610, 1690, 1695 and on
1667, 1669
2 4730C3151 Basket Strainer
*¥4714A0661 Crumb Cup
3 4734A0671 Drain Trap
*¥4734-329 Foam Gasket
4 4714-277 Drain Hose, 3/4" Std. Garden
Hose, Sold per Foot, Need 5
Feet. (406-00~075-38)
5 4734A0681 Drain Spout
*¥4741-350 Screw (to attach Drain)
4714-0021 Drain Spout Cap & Sitrap

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

DRAPES

POTT‘,CAB!NET,A§SfY, 4141‘637, 1670
Note: Parfs Diagram not Avallable.

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4741-9001 Potti Cabinet Top
*¥1103R0808 Screw (Side Panels to Top)
2 4741-903 Angtle, x2 (Rear against Wall)
Top & Bottom
*¥1103B0808 Screw, x4 each angle

3 4720A0721 Cooler Clips, M2
*¥1103B0808 Screw, x2 each Clip

4 4731A1361 Angle (Bed Side)
¥1103B0808 Screw, X2

5 4741-902 Potti Cabinet Side Panel

6 4741-638 Door Ass'y, Complete, Plain

4739A051 Hinge, x2
#4739-052 Screw, x3 (Hinge to Door)
x2 {Hinge to Cabinet)
4739A050 Door Pull
*¥1022B0812 Screw, X2
4733-6391 Latch & Strike Ass'y
7 --4741-901 Potti Cabinet Front Side Panel
4741-905 Angle (Back of Sh. Frt. Panel)
*1103B0808 Screw

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

USED ON

PART NO. MODEL COLOR
4724D6331 1660  Champagne W/Columbia Powder
Blue Qlefin Trim
Raison W/Columbia, Russet
Olefin Trim
NOTE: Raison is rust reddish brown.
4724C6341 1610  Champagne W/Douglas, Terra
Cotta Olefin Trim
Champagne W/Creston~Brick
Clefin Trim
Champagne W/Dryden, Redwood
Olefin Trim
#4724B7101 1665  Champagne W/Rodger-Bronze

1666 Olefin Trim
*¥4724-7131 1670  Champagne W/Quanta-Autumn

Olefin Trim

4724H6301 1680

4724E6311 1690

4723C6371 1695

¥ACCESSORY ONLY

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS USED WITH DRAPES

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4724-073  Two=inch S-Hooks (Drapes)
4725A1981 Curtain Tabs M100

4714~1031 Curtain Tabs M20

NOTE: Drapery Tracks are now part of Rail.

NOTE: Drapery Pkgs. confain Drapes, four S-Hooks,
and four Tie-Backs,

Y




igii ,:2 | 5 g
?AR? LEST ‘ Sgiower Cabinet Ass'y |

Bath Tub

ITEMS NOT SHOWN ON D FAGRAM

BASKET STRAINER :
*4730C3151 Basket Strainer

BATH ROOM CURTAIN
*472306781 Bath Room Curtain, Champagne,
Vinyl Backed, Pkg. contains
Z--4739-067 |-Beam Stops
17--4739-119 Carrier & Hook
SHOWER CABINET ASS'Y, 4741B547, 1695 *4739-1121 Curtain Track, M2
¥4739-120 Mounting Bracket, x6
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION *1103E1011 Screw, x2 each Bracket
1 4741-181 Shower Cabinet Front DRAIN TRAP
4738-375 Angle Galley Brackets, x2 *¥4734A0671 Drain Trap, Early Models--See
*1103B0808 Screw, x2 each Bracket Codes 8,9,10, & 11 above for
2 47370517 Door Ass'y, Plain Late Models.
4739A050 Door Pul | FIRE _EXTINGUISHER
%1022B0812 Screw, x2 *4737-555  Fire Extinguisher
4739A051 Door Hinge *4737-194 Mounting Bracket, Early Models
*¥4739-052 Screw, x3 each Hinge (Hinge to ¥4737-419  Recessed Mount, Early Models
Door) *4737A419 Recessed Mount, Late Models
3 47370517 Door Ass'y, Plain--See Code 2 SCREW CAPS
for Door Hardware *¥4739-290 Screw Cap, Brown
*¥4733-6%91 Latch & Strike Pkg., x3 *¥4739-460 Screw
*#1203E248 Rivet, x4 each Latch *¥4739-291 Screw Washer
*¥4733C045 Latch Ass'y, x2 SHADE
*4733-060 Rivet, x4 each Latch ¥4741-3991 Shade, x2 (Early Models)
4 4741-2221 Bath Tub : ¥4741-9401 Shade, Wheat (Late Models)
*¥4741-2071 Bath Tub Faucet SHOWER I TEMS
5 4741-546  Shower Cabinet Door, Early Mod. *4724-7111 Shower Curtain Ass'y
4741B546 Door Ass'y, x1, Plain (End of Pkg.: contains—-2 4737-067 Stop
Tub)~-See Code 2 for Hardware. 19 4739-119 Carrier & Hook
6 4741-179 Shower Cabinet Side Panel ~ *4741-2061 Shower Head
7 4741-180  Edge Cap *4741-2051 Shower Hose
8 4741-235 Swivel Street Elbow *¥4741-426  1-Beam Shower Track
9 4741A933 Trap Adapter ¥4739-120 Mounting Bracket, x9 Shower Trk.
10 4741-932 Trap *1103E1010 Screw, x2 each Mounting Brkt.
11 4741-931 Sleeve *¥4724-728 Tie Down, x2
12 4741-930 Vent System *4738-260 Screw, x2
4714-2861 Cap & Strap . *¥4730A354 Stud, x2
*1202B269  Washer, x2
TISSUE HOLDER
*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram. *4741-4241 Tissue Holder
*1202B020 Washer
*1103B0808 Rivelt, x2 Tissue Holder
61




| 1982 Coleman , /ol
- PAR?S l!ST '”Caimping Tailers

{(J7o sTove it-—-! ) @ ‘ﬁ%"@
oL TO

Gas System

neon, O O
\ ' = N i d TONGUE

¥ P (A I
GAS SYSTEM, EXCEPT 1665, 1668--SEE 1695 BELOW
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE - PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4739A1291 Two-Stage Regulator . 4 Continued
¥4734B3781 Regulator Cover +4734-562 Supply Line, 73", 1680
Z 473306921 Gas Bottle, M. Vernon Cream +4730D5531 Supply Line, 81", 1610, 1690

Color--Complete with Regulator, 5 Number not Assigned
Cover, and Hose. 6 4733A3991 Flexible Gas Line, 32"
4720F592 Gas Bottle Only 7 4733A388 Flared Plug
3 1+473%F6281 Gas Bottie Bracket Pkg. 8 1201-870 Clamp
4 4714~0711 Copper Gas Line, 100" Includes 9 4733-411 Tek Screw
one Bushing and two Flared Nuts 10 4733A412 Bushing, Gas Line
+4730C553 Supply Line, 54", 1660, 1666, 11 4730A3431 Flexible Gas Hose, 32"
1667, 1669 12 4737A554 Gas Supply Line, 1660's
+4739-641 Supply Line, 61", 1670 4710E654 Gas Supply Line, 1680, 1690's

Continued Next Column

W o | @%IIQ

-=—To Stove

BN, B T
to Hot Water Heater: O : 05 T I o =
o w ® @ °

GAS SYSTEM, 1695

Flodr\ ﬁ/@

" CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPT ION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPT ION
1 4739A1291 Two-Stage Regulator 8 1201-870 Clamp, x8
*4734B3781 Regulator Cover v *4733-411 Rivet
2 473%3C6921 Gas Bottle, Mt. Vernon Cream 9 1215-177 Tee
Color--Compiete with Regulator, 10 4741-602 Gas Line Ass'y, 84", Copper
Cover, and Hose. ) (From.tee o elbow) See Codes
: 4720F592 Gas Gottle Only ) 16 & 17
3 14733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Pkg. 11 47%37-670 Gas Line. Ass'y, 16", Copper
4 473%3A3991 Flexible Gas Line, 32" 12 4730A3431 Flexible Gas Hose, 32V
5 4733A388 Flared Plug 13 4710E654 Gas Supply Line
6 4714-0711 Copper Gas Line, 100" Includes 14 1201-870° Tube Clamp, x8
one Bushing & two Flared Nufs *1103E1008 Screw
"+4734-555 Gas Supply Line, 733", Copper 15 4733A412 Gas Line Bushing
7 4739~425 Clamp ) 16 1215-516 Elbow (Connects #10 & #17) -
%#4733-411 Tek Screw (Holds Gas Line ‘o 17 4734-551 Gas Line (Elbow 1o Heater) 1
Tongue) : :

“#Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
+0rder 4714-0711 Gas Line as it is carried in Sales Stock.
+See Miscel laneous Page for Gas Bottle Bracket Parts Pkg. parts breakdown.

62




| 1982 | ~
| PARTS LQST : o Stoves

STOVES, BRUSHED CHROME

CODE PART NO. ) DESCRIPTION
- 4739-2921 2-Burner (2202K & 22021) Late
Models 1660,1666,1667,1669,1670
4739-2931 3-Burner (2203K & 2203L)
- 1680, 1610, 1690, 1695
1 2202K503 Burner Box Ass'y, Model 2202K
22021503 Burner Box Ass'y, Model 22021
2203M503  Burner Box Ass'y, 2203K, 2203L
2 2202-819 Right Burner, 2~Burner Stove
2203-855 Right Burner, 3-Burner Stove
3 2202-850 Left Burner, Z-Burner Stove o
2203-887 Left Burner, 3-Burner Stove
2203-850 Front Burner, 3-Br. Stove Only
2202A3361 Burner Valve, Both Stoves
2202K5271 Manifold Pipe, 2-Burner Stove
2203K5271 Manifold Pipe, 3-Burner Stove
2208K357 nlet Bushing, Both Stoves
2202K5921hThrow—ln—Bag, 2-Burner Stove
2203K5921 Throw-1n-Bag, 3-Burner Stove
9 2205A3371 Knob, Eariy Models
2202K3371 Knob, Mode| K Stoves
220213371 Knob, Mode! L Stoves
Note: Knobs are inferchangeable, but
different appearance & size.
10 2202A3391 Grate, Both Stoves
11 2208-3441 Grate Clip Pkg., Both Stoves
12 821-121 378" Fiare Nut, Both Stoves
13 4714C6051 Cook Top, Brushed Chrome, 2-Br.
4714C6031 Cook Top, Brushed Chrome, 3-Br.

(161N

jee} BN ]

mw»mmwvwww»w»««»mwﬁwwwv»‘%-uu-wMWn*mm‘n-' i

COOK STOVE, 4739-2871
2=Burner, Coppertone, Safari, 43026

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4714~4801 Main Tcp{ Cone(ﬁone',
4714-481 Grate Clip —
4714-4821 Grate
4714-4831 Knob Pan
4714-484 Knob (Round)
4714-4851 Left Burner
4714-4861 Right Burner
4714-487 Spring Catch
4714-4881 Valve
- 10 4714-490 Manifold Pipe
11 4714-491 Inlet Fitting
i2 4714-489 Pressure Requlator
13 4714~492 Tie-Down Screw
*4714-493 Adapter

O[O N[O i s P [0 e

¥Not shown on Parts Diagram.

63




1982
PARTS LIST

Furnace ST-= 200

NOTE:

This Furnace can be serviced, or
parts obtained from your local
Coleman authorized Sales § Service
Center for Coleman Heating § Air
Conditioning.




|
|

— ) 1982 ' Furléace §T-200
Campiufmilers FARTS LES? - Cabinet Door Ass'ys

FURNACE, ST-200, 12,000 BTU, 12 VoIt DC~ : .
FURNACE, ST-200, 12,000 BTU, W/CONVERTER, 115V, AC/12V.DC-~DISCONT INUED
4737C6921 Furnace, Regular, Plezo Light (4312B729)

4737B6931 Furnace, AC/DC W/Converter, PL (4312A829)=-Discontinued
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION USED ON CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION USED ON
1 4312-3221 Thermostat, W-R #1D30 Al 22 *¥9904~0381 Orifice, .038 All
Brown, Adj. Ant. 23 4312C5351 Power Converter, Comp. 473786931
2 4312~3081 Fan Switch C-125° 0-100° All 24 *4312-5261 Junction Box, Comp. 4737C6921
3 4312A3019 Motor 12V DC 1.4 AMP *4312-5361 Junction Box, Comp. 473786931
VMC #287-125 All 25 *4230~3611 Toggle Switch, On/Off 473706921
4 - 4312-3051 Fan Blade 5 5/8 D. 40° P. All *8610A3041 Toggle Seitch 473786931
5 Blade Torin #OUH5740-5 26 ¥4312-639 Wire Bundle 473786931
5 4312-3591 Limit Switch 0-210° C-170° Al] *4312=-638 Wire Bundle 4737C6921
TOD #60T11-201036 27 ¥1204-035 Snap Bushing 14" Dia. . All
6 9210~-3141 Thermocoupie 24" All 28  *4312C5881 FronT Panel, Dark Brown
G~C #2500G24L W/Knob, Latch, & Brackets All
7 4312-52418Pi lot Burner W/Orifice, 29 ¥4312-3201 Knob & Latch Pkg. All
Electrode, & Insulator PL Only 30 *¥4312D561 Single Parts Pkg.-- .
8 9969A01018°] |ot Orifice, .010 All Use 4312-3221 All
9 4312-1541 Pilot Tube, Formed All 31 *¥1215-415 Half Union--Brass All
10 1204-036 _Snap Bushing, 1 5/8" All 32 Number not Assigned
11 4312-145 Valve Cover All 33 _*4312K007 Pipe Nipple 1/8x14" Long All
12 4312-3231 lIgniter, Panasonic 34 *1210-001 Elbow, 90° All
#EF 1~AA25 PL Only 35 *4312-628 Wire Bundle All
13 4312K6001 Cut-0ff Element All 36 *¥4230-362 Indicating Plate 4737C6921
14 4312B3501 Gas Valve 1/4 In & OUt All *1971-033 Indicator Sticker 473786931
15 4312B5021 Burner Door W/Cap, Glass, 37 Number not Assigned
s and Gasket All 38 Number not Assigned
16 4312A1991 Gasket Pkg., .Burner Door 39 *4200A5401 Transformer & Rectifier 473786931
- & Pitot All 40 *4312-148 Retainer (Valve Cover) All
17 4312-5121 Cap & Rod Ass'y All 41 *2228-364 Coleman Logo Al
18 4312-349 Chain (6" Long) All 42 4312A6301 Vent Package 1-3" All
19 4312C5851 Casing Assembly 473706921 43 4312-619 Sleeve for 4312A6301 All
4312C5861 Casing Assembly 473786931 44 4312-602 Vent Collar for 4312A6301 Al
20 4312A5751 Heat Exchanger W/Burner 45 4312C608 Vent Hood for 4312A6301 All
Door & Gasket All 46 4316~183 Baffle for 4312A6301 All
21 %4312-3271 Burner W/AIr Shutter All 47 4312-318 Wire Stop for 4312A6301 Al

NOGTE: The 4312A6301 Vent is found in the Furnace
Installation Kits, It is also an Acc'y.

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

*DOOR_ASS'Y, CABINET & GALLEY, PLAIN
47370517 Upper Galley--1667, 1669; Storage Cabinet--1695

(143"%x11 7/8")
4739C535 Upper Galley--1666, 1670 (143"x11 7/8")
4739A532 Lower Gal ley--1666, 1667, 1668, 1669, 1670 » \\\G
(134"<11 7/8M)
DOOR ASS'Y, CABINET & GALLEY, EARLY AMERICAN
4741A518 Lower Gailey-—1610,1660,1680,1690; Potti Cab,~- ’ A
1610, 1690; Storage Cabinet--1680; Seat Cabinet--
1610, 1690 (13 5/32"x15 13/16") O
4741A525 Upper Galley——1660,1680,1690's; Work Cabinet—-
1680, 1690's (144"x11 7/8M)
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4739A051 Cabinet Door Hinge G
*4741-308 Screw, x3 (Hinge to Door) |

*¥1203-895 Rivet (Hinge to Cabinet)

2 4739A050 Door Pull, Antique Brass . .
*1022B0812 Screw, x2 EARLY AMERICAN DOOR SHOWN
*4733-6391 Latch & Strike Pkg. . .
*4731-308 Screw, xi ‘ NOTE: See Cabinets or Galleys

for items not shown here.

¥Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.




Furnace 16,000 Biu

1982

PARTS LIST

MODEL NO. 4316A769 FURNACE, 16,000 BTU

MODEL 4316A769 FURNACE, PIEZO PILOT TYPE, 16,000 BTU; GAS CONN. SIZE, 3/8 SAE; AMPS 3.2

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4023-3221 Thermostat (Adj. .15 to 1.0
AMP W-R#1D30~323)

2 4322-3081 Fan Switch (Close 125° Open
105° T1#20601F)

3 4316~3091 Limit Switch (Open 2100 Close
170° T1#20601L)

4 4316-3511 Circuit Breaker (Precision
#BCO 6 AMP)

5 4023-3111 Relay (12V. 3 AMP RBM#150-10)

6 4316A3041 Sail Switch (Cherry #E22-89HY)

7 4312B3501 Gas Valve (12V. 6 AMP
G-CH#RV28SA54)

8 4316B5091 .Gas Line (Formed)

9 4316A5261 Pilot Burner W/Orifice &Shield
G~C#26C1765TW)

10 4312-3231 Ignitor W/24" lLead Wire
Panasonic #EF|~AA25

11 4316-1541 Pilot Tube (Formed Steel)

12 4316-3141 Thermocouple (18" G-C#2500G18L)

14 4316-5391 Junction Box Cover Ass'y

66

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
15 4316-3019 Motor (12V. DC~3.2 AMP 1900

RPM) Motor Products #DE2211Q

16 4316~2711 Blower Wheel 4~3/4 Dia. 4-1/8

) Wide Torin #AD424~2072

17 4332-3411 Blower Whee!l (Narrow 1-1/8 x
3~13/16 Torin #AA-326-101-2).

1.8 4316-5121 Burner (Aluminized Steel)

19 4316-5021 Burner Door W/Cap, Glass and
Gasket

20 4312-5121 Lighter Cap W/Glass & Gasket

21 9904~-0461 Orifice (.046 Dia.)

22 4316~5751 HeaT Exchanger With Gaskets

23 4316A5861 Casing Assembly

25 4316~540 Blower Scrol |

26 4316-541 Scroll Cover

27 1215-415 Half Union (3/8 Fl.x1/4-18 MPT )y

28 4316-105 Valve Support

29 1215~156 Half Union Elbow (3/8 FL. x
1/4-18 MPT)

30 4316-180 Scroll Gasket




Campiﬁg Trailers

LIS

Furnace

Barbecue

MODEL 4316A769 FURNACE-=Continued
CODE  PART NO. »DESCR(PTION
31 4023A198 Motor Gasket

32 4316-206 _Flange Gasket

33 4316-1981 Air Tube Gasket Pkg. (Includes
Codes 30, 31, 32, 33, 36 & 37)

34 1971A389  Customer Envelope

35 9969A0101 Pilot Orifice

36 4312~199 Pilot Gasket

37 4316~-197 Burner Door Gasket

38 1204~-035 Bushing (Nylon 15/16 1.D.)
39 1204-036  Bushing (Nylon 1-5/16 1.D.)
41 4230~-3611 Toggle Switch (On-0ff 2 Term

Carling #110-7%)

42 4316-6391 Wire Bundle (Male Connector)
Includes Code 43

¥Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

CODE  PART -NO. DESCRIPTION

43 4316-638 Wire Bundle (Femaie Connector)

45 4316~380 Emblem~~Coleman Presidential

46 4316A156 Pilot Shield

47 1215~451 Flare Fitting (1/8 NPT x 3/8
Flare)

48 4316~-503  Air Tube Assemb |y

50 4316-590 Blower Assembly

52 4316-574 Burner Clip Assembly

53 4316A5881 Front Panel

50 4312A6301 Vent Package

61 4312-619 Sleeve

62 4312-602 Vent Collar

63 4312C608 Vent Hood

*8B295 Ename!l (Spray-Dark Brown)

S
S S
. D) w3

e

Should it become necessary to have your barbecue serviced, please

do not send the complete unit.

The burner assembly and/or reqgulator valve only, should be sent to

the nearest service centre for inspection and/or repair.

PROPANE BARBECUE, 5600-701

/L.jj%
L E

>

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 5600~-4221 Handle, Complete 12 5600-4345 Cooking Grate
2 5600~2501 Legs, Complete 13 5600-2355 Basket Grate
3 5600~5541 Requlator (Less Hose) 14 5600-4121 L.P. Infet & Orifice Ass'y
4 5415-5771 24" Hose 15 5600-4211 Thermostat
5 5600-2751 Briquettes--Dura-Rock 16 5600-2201 Latch Assembly
6 5600~9381 Burner Caps & Screw 17 5600-4855 Lid with Hinges (Less Handle &
7 382-9385 Burner Rings (Aux.) Thermostat)
8 382-9361 Burner Rings (Main) 18 56002195 Burner Box
9 5600-3705 Burner Ass'y W/Rings & Caps 19 412-2501 Knob and Screw (Aux.)
10 5600~-2821 Match Holder 20 *5600-5201 Inlet Valve
1 5415-4405 Wire Bottle Stand

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.




Hydro Flame |

| PARTS LIST

Furnace

%Camping Trailers

FURNACE,

HYDRO FLAME,

4741-642
o

FA-79

© ®

SHIPPED FROM COLEMAN:

4741-9471 Hydro Furnace Vent (D-24)
4737A8041 Hydro Flame Furnace Installation Kit

Other items listed below are shipped from Hydro Flame Corporation dealers.

O(TT Ds.

O—rrr PILOT

COMPLETE VENT KITS
KIT NO. IBOX|TUBE

324-90 66

%))3 b ‘ FA-79. PARTS [SOMETRIC

CODE & CODE &
PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4 Electrode
g; ggiier Catch 29 Burner Plate w/Gasket D.5.I.
60 Front Discharge Cover Plate ;7 sagifo%;irél}‘ggv;;sl)
59 Electrical Plate 78 M:nzzold (1TT)
g; §§g:§i§isﬁir§§v2§‘:t Assenmbly 55 Burner Plate w/Gasket Pilot
26 Circuit Brosker 79 Burner Assembly (ITI/DSI)
180 Furnace Casing 42 Valve (ITT/PILOT)
64,88 Heating Element Assembly sg Burner Assembly (Fenwal)
65,84,85 Air Box Extension $ 3 Thermocouple
66,86,87 Vent Cap Assembly
9,44 ? Motor 45 Pilot
67 Blower Plate 81 Burner Assembly (IT‘I‘/Plloti)
12 Combustion Air Wheel 8 Burner Head
13 Combustion Air Housing 11 Burner Plate Gasket (DSI)
68 Circulationg Air Wheel 83 Burner Plate Gasket (Pilot)
69 Duct Adapter 54 Pilot Light Gasket
7 Hose Clamp 37 Control Mounting Bracket (Fenwal)
6 Air Hose 93 Control Mounting Bracket (ITT)
70 Wire and Hose Cover 94 Duct Cover Plate
10 Orifice Main Burner
72 - Sail Switch Assembly
15 Thermostat
16 Limit Switeh
73 Junction Box
21 Relay
74 D.S.I. Board
75,179 D.S.1I, Wire Harness ITT/Fenwal
Brass Compression Fitting
31

Valve Fenwal




leman /o
Cgmpini?raiiers

1982
PARTS LIST

' Gas Smoker Grill
model 5475.701

Gas Smoker Grill
model 83475-701

Gas Grill
model 5473-701

GAS SMOKER GRILL, 5475-701
GAS GRILL, 5473-701

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 5475~1201 Lava Rock 16 5475~111 Washer, Handle
2 5475-5161 Handle Assembly 17 5475-1171 Lighting Tube
3 5475-1181 Water Pan 18 5475-5111 Burner Ass'y
4 5475-1041 Hole Plug 19 5475-3451 Burner Ring Set
5 5475-1251 Water Pan Grate 20 413A130  Burner Screw
6 5475-5201 Regulator Assembly 21 5475-1091 Deflector Cap
7 5445-1491 Requlator Knob 22 5475-5601 Propane Hose
8 5475-1141 Extension Package 23 5410-138 "O" Ring, Hose
) 5475-110 Coupler Clip 24 5475-1211 Thermometer
10 5475-1121 Grate, Plain 25 5475-5121 Lid Handle
11 5475-1071 Grate, Rock 26 5475-1021 Lid
12 5475-1011 Body 27 1201D736 Palnut
13 5475-5051 Collar 28 5475-1131 Ash Pan
14 5475-1061 Spring Plate 29 5475-5001 Base
15 5475-1231 Grate Support 30 5473-5121 Handle
ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION STD. PKG,

5470-5651 Long-Stemmed Meat Thermometer

5470-7931 5' Propane Hose & Adapter, M2

5470-310 27 Ib. Hickory Chunks
5470-320 5 Ib. Hickory Chunks
5470-315 4+ Ib. Osage Orange Chunks
5470~-325 5 ib. Osage Orange Chunks

oy

e

5470~570 Smoker Cover

5470-620 Rib Rack

VOV N Oy NN

&
=




_ 1982
‘Elecéracul Systems ?ARTS 1.53?

Wire leads to Trailer Harness

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, 1695 / To Heaters
/’To Interior Lights

~®

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-—1695

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4741-5551 Power Converter, Baslet 11 4741-452 Romex
*1144B0808 Screw, x4 (Converter to Garnish) - 12 4741-360  12-Vo|T Receptacie
*4734-186 Rivet, x10 Brown (Converter ¥4731A1361 Angle, x2
Garnish to Panel) *4710A363 Switch Box
2 4714~0471 Breaker Switch #1203-886 Rivet| x4
3 4714A179 Converter/Battery Switch ¥1203-874 Rivet] =2
4 4714A0271 Fuse Holder, Push-On 3 4741-578 Wire Ass'y -
*4714-025 Fuse Holder Cap 14 4710B355 15-Volt Receptacle, Comp, Brown
NOTE: Use Buss Fuse, 14 Amp, Buy at NOTE: [Box is put on with special
local Auto Supply Store. ' tool-=No replacement available.
5 402-08-000-01 Ground Wire, Need 3 Ft.
6 4737-130 Squeeze Terminal for Ground PARTS NOT SHOWN ON DIAGRAM
Wire (Screw Ground Wire to Rear 15 *4730C172 Table Stop
Cross Channel) » ¥4734-186 Rivet] x2
7 4734-365 Strain Relief, 7/8", R. Angle, *1202B026 Washer, x2
x2 (Harness Extension goes 16 ¥4741-4511 Converter Panel
* through this) *4737A351 Caution Decal
8 4735B6901 Extension Harness 17 - *4734D426 Access Door Cover, Steel
#1201-870 3/8" Tube Clamp (Holds Heater *¥4734-377 v Snap Bushing (Heater Harness
Harness) goes _through this Bushing)
*¥1103E1010 Screw (Used on Clamp) 18 *1216-207 Connector, xt
9 4735B6731 Light Harness Extension ¥1216=208 Connector, x4
10 4733-1651 Cord Set 19 *4735B694 Wire Lead Ass'y
*¥4739-170 Strain Relief, 7/8" (Power Cord *¥4735B695 Ground Wire Ass'y
goes through this Relief)
*#1201-873 Tube Clamp, %" (Holds Pow. Cord) *Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
¥1103B1010 Screw (Used on Clamp)
¥4734~435 Snap Bushing, 14" (Power Cord
goes through this)

10




i

i
i |

i i ! :
! . ‘
~ Electrical Sysfems

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM--1660, 1680, 1610, 1690

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1

4741-5241
*1144B0808

4741-0671
*4734-186

Power Converter

Screw (Converter to Panel)
Converter Panel

Rivet, x10 {Conv. Panel to Wall)

4733~1651
*4734-435

*4739-460
*4739~170

Power Cord Set

Snap Bushing, 14" (Power cord
goes through)

Screw (for 1201-873 Clamp)
Strain Relief, 7/8", Nyion

4739-228
4733~014
4733A016
4741452

Romex, 1660
Romex, 1680
Romex, 1610,
Romex, 1695

1690

4734-365

Strain Relief, x2

ST

473586901
R4T734-377

Heater Harness
1" Bushing (Heater Harness goes
through)

473586731

Light Harness Extension

~O

4737-130

Squeeze Terminal (End of Ground
Wire)

4741-360
*4T10A363
*4731A1361
*1203-886
*1203-874

" 12~Volt Receptacle (Not on 1660)

Switch Box
Angle, x2
Rivet, x4
Rivet, x2

47108355

15-Voit Receptacle, Complete
Note: Box is put on with
special tool.

¥Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

[

a@ﬂ ,
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PARTS NOT SHOWN
A *4741-068 Access Cover, Distressed Elim,
Viny!l Coated Aluminum.
B *¥4735A694 Wire Lead Ass'y
*4735A695 Ground Wire, White (To Bulkhead)
*1216~207 Connector
#1216~208 Connector
C *4730C172 Table Stop
*1202B026 Washer
*4734-186 Rivet (Tabie Stop)
®4737A351 Caution Decal {Table Rest)
D Cable Tie

*4734-395




E§ecis§ica§ System
Wiring Diagram

1982§ §

C

amping Trailers |

115 Vol+ AC
15 _Amp_ Maximum

NOTE:
Exterior 12 Vol+ pC Power Connector

located on Tongue for Interior Lights
and Heater.

115 voLT
AC suppLY

GROUND

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, 1666, 1667, 1670
s = A

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4733-1651 Cord Set, 25 Ft. (115 Volt,
15 Amp, Std. UL Approved)

2 4731A1321 Breaker Switch
3 4731B131  Breaker Box
4 1216-451 Connector
5 4710B355 Receptacle
Note: Box is put on with

special tool.
6 4734A019 Wire, Short
*¥1201-870 Clamp
¥110381010 Screw, x1 each Clamp

7 4733-411 Tek Screw -

8 402-08-000~01 Ground Wire, 4 Ft. Required
*4737-130  Squeeze Terminal

9 _**4714M501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg.

A *4734D426 Access Door
*¥1103E1010 Screw, x2
¥4734-377 1" Snap Bushing i
¥4731B153 Stop, X3 :
*1103B1010 Screw, x3 :

B ¥*4730C172 Table Stop, 1666, 1667 L
*¥1203~874 Rivet, x2
¥1202B026 Washer, x2

C _*4737A351 Caution Decal, 1666, 1667

D__ *4734-364 Sheet Metal Plug, 1666, 1667

NOTE: The 1665 Niagara, 1668 Jamestown, and

1669 Jamestown Limited have no elecfricalj
outlets. The top light is run by the
Auto Extension,

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

*%X4714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg. contains
ohe sheet of wall paneling, 48"x18 1/8". Can
be cut to make any wall panel in the 1600

NOTE: Exterior-12-Volt DC Power Connector , P
et . . Series. NOTE: All 7 digit part numbers are
roifed on Tongue for Interior Lights and not regular stock items and may take slightly
catrer. longer for delivery.
oo

sKBULB REPLACEMENT

S1DE MARKER GE 194
STOP, TURN, TAG #1157
BACK-UP #1156
INTERIOR #1141

TAG LIGHT LAMP #K1 12VACP

(TONGUE)

ELECTRIC BRAKES

(Optioqal)

PP

AUX 12 Volt DC
POWER . ! I

WHITE (]

= Iy

BLACxic )

WIRING DIAGRAM

-
| LmLL ' .

TAIL LIGHTS, REAR PANEL

CURBSIDE ROADSIDE

" BLACK TO

CONVERTER wWYREBG

- % ‘. w
- BLACK ~-AUX. POWER M- L'.'.E Q‘HEATER
’ . ww HARNESS
——~WHITE ~~CROUND — 1 R e B
OO BlUE --ELECTRIC BRAKE 0 O o) R

O O[T TYELLOW--LEFT TURN & STOP-
RED  --BACK UP
0 BROWN ~~TAIL & SIDE MARKER -
HARNESS GREEN ~-RIGHT TURN & STOP ™
CONNECTOR

3KLIGHT BULBS FOR REPLACEMENT ARE NOT FURNISHED BY THE COLEMAN COMPANY,




| I 5, |
Campiﬂ Trailers

1982
PARTS LIST

Coolers
Inflate-All

—GONVERTIBLE COOLER, 5257A709 (Beige Color)

"CODE ~ PART NO

i 2257-5291 Door Assembly

2 5257A5151 Hinge Plate
*5257-1951 Hinge Support (Door)
*5216-140 _ Screw, Hings Support

5257A111  Leg, x4

1116B0806 Screw, x12

5257~1181 lce Container Lid

(o516} K-\ QY]

5257A1171 lce Container, Less Lid and
Faucet s

1212-0121 Grommet (lce Tub)

5217-5801 Faucet Complete
*5500B263  Nut

9 5257-1101 Drip Tray
10 5257-1821 Latch & Pivot
11 5257-1141 Small Tray
*8p247 Lacquer, Beige

Qi~J

¥Not shown on Parts Diagram.

NOTE: Cooler Size, Outside Dimensions is
26 174" %17 1/2" x15 3/4", Cooler
holds 68 Quarts.

: ,ﬁ<:>

()
()
(8)

’ ©
. ﬁ\

COOLER, 4739A279 (5286K710)

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Number not Assigned

5286-1165 Tray

5286-1025 Lid Assembly

2

3 521485071 Drain Assembly
4

5

1212A0355 Drain Washer

PARTS DIAGRAM NOT AVAILABLE

COOLER, 5283-70%, 1667 (10 Gallon)

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
5284~5331 Removable Lid, White

PARTS DIAGRAM NOT AVAILABLE

inflate-All® 150

INFLATE-ALL 150, 22390641

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2239A3361 Case

2239-5211 Athietic Needle

2239~5211 Air Mattress Needle

223985081 Compressor Assembly

2239A3311 Valve Stem with Core
Number not Assigned

2239-5541 Felt Filter

2239D5411 Hose and Connecior
223985161 Thumb Latch Connector

223285041 Flywheel (with set screw)
2239-3759 Motor
2239-3731 Latch Package, M2

223985381 Plug and Cord Assembly

2232-4761 Grease

Number not Assigned

-2239-3291 Gauge (Accessory)




1

Accessory Repuiigs ?g??g L S? ’

Ccsmpéﬁg Trailers

REPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES -

AIR _CONDITIONER FRAME KIT, LESS CANVAS, 47395801

BUMPER, STORAGE, 4733E6481 & 473986481

NOTE: This frame is designed to be used in
conjunction with G, E. Portacool, 4,000,
5,000, or 6,000 BTU Portable Air Con-
ditioner. Air Conditioner not sold by
Coleman.
See Accessories for Canvas.

4739-134 Upright Pole Ass'y, Front

4739-135 Upright Pole Ass'y, Rear

4730A354 Stud, %2

4739-1361 Cross Post, x2

4739-137 A.C. Post Bracket, x2

4739~495 A.C. Strap Ass'y

4710-268 Stop Button, x2

1143B1008 Screw, x8

1103B1012 Screw, x2

1103B1016 Screw, x2

4733-451 Bracket, x1 (Footman Strap)

AIR CONDITIONER INST. KiT, MINI MACH, 4737-8091]

1020E1624 Machine Screw, x4

1103E1008 Screw, x17

1103E1016 Screw, x2

4734D5841 Frame Extension, Right, 4733E6481

473986351 frame Extension, Right, 473986481

4734D5831 frame Extension, Left, 4733E648]

473986361 Frame Extension, Left, 473986481

12028102 Washer, x4

1202B046 Washer, x8

12018524 Nut 3/8-16, x2

1200B303 Bolt 5/16-18, x10

103282416 Flat Head Machine Screw, x2
CABANA, 4728E5801

4728-1901 Cabana Track

4728-5781 Brace Pole Ass'y, x2

4728-5791 Eave Pole Ass'y

4714-5491 lock Adjusting Package

8451~010 10" Twist Stakes

1225-418 #5 Zipper Pull

8470-174 Red Cap

8470-172 Pin (Blue), Brace Pole

8470-138 Blue Stop (Eave Pole)

4728B051 Window Tie, 24%

665-05-000-27 #5 Ziplon Chain Zipper 9/16"

1201-873 Tube Clamp CANOE & BOAT KIT, 4737A8081
12018603 Lock Nut, x4 Purchased ltem~~Parts not available
1202E281 -Washer, x4 CANOPY--~SELF STORING, 4724C7001, 4724D7011, and
1212-012  Grommet 4724D7021
4724-260 Recessed Bumper, x2 4724C657 Canopy Only, 60 Models (4724C7001)
4724—§95 Tie Down 4724D655 Canopy Only, 80 Models (4724D7011)
4730A354  S+tud 4724D656 Canopy Only, 90 Madels (4724D7021)
4733-1651 Cord Set 4737A425 End Caps, Canopy End, x2
4741-462 Spacer Plate, x2 ) 4737-1451 Canopy Support 60" for 60 Model Trir.
4741-463 Top Brace Upright, x2 4737-1391 Canopy Support 99" for 80 Model Trir.
4741-465 Trim Strip 4737-1541 Canopy Support 123" for 90 Mode! Trir.
4741-620 Top Brace Ass'y 4737-5971 Pole Ass'y, x2 (All Models)

BARBECUEl ADAPTER KIT, 4737-8131 8470-174 Red Cap, Lower Canopy Pole
5445A5561 Propane Regulator 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Pkg. (Canopy Poles)
5410-7931 10 Ft. Hose & Regulator Fitting 4714-33%1 Poly Rope, x1
5600-5201 Intet Control Valve, Same as 4741-810 4724-3931 Rope Adjuster, x2
5410-785 Gas Bottle Adapter, Same as 4741 811 4724-255 Hook Stake Plastic, 12", x2

BIKE RACK PACKAGE, 4739A6091 4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts
4739A631 Rack Tube Ass'y, xZ 4737-320 _Tek Screw, x4 (Canopy)
4739-488 Rack Hook, x2 1201E733 Pal Nut, x2
4739-485 Rack Top Brackets, x2 1107B0606 Screw, x2
4739-484 Cross Brace COUNTER ASSEMBLY, 4737-8051
4739-486 Most Tie-Down Strap, x4 4741-446  Counter Top, 23" x 16", Butcher Board
4771-263 Hitch Pin, x2 4720A0721 Cooler Clip, x2
4732A479 Safety Pin, x2 1103E1008 Screw, x4
1014B1024 Screw, x4 DRAPES, 1600 SERIES
1201B685 Keps Nut, x4 4724B610 Tie-Down, x2
1201B604  Lock Nut, x4 4724-073 2" S-Hook, x4
435-00+000-91 1/8"x2" Black Neoprene Rubber Seal 4715-301 Pushnut, x2

BRAKES, ELECTRIC 4725A1981 Curtain Tab, x40

See Index for Parts Diagram.

BUMPER, BPLIT, 4737-8061 & 4737-8101
4741-587 Split Bumper Extension, Lfft, 4737»8061
4741-618 Split Bumper Extension, Lft, 4737-8101
4741-598 Split Bumper Extension, Rgt, 4737-8061
4741-617 Split Bumper Extension, Rgt, 4737-8101
10068161 Hex Head Bolt, x4
1032B242 Screw, x2
1178B161 Screw, x4
1200B304 Hex Head Cap Screw, x8
1202B046 Washer, x10
1202B104 Washer, x4
4738-047 Nut 1/4-20, x4
47359-229 Flanged'Lock Nut, x4
4741-614 Split Bumper Ass'y, x2
4741A429 Split Bumper Brace, x4
4741-623

DRESS ING ROOM CURTAIN, 4725B6361
4739-121 [-Beam Curtain Track
4739-120 Mounting Bracket, x8
4739-119 Carrier & Hook, x20
4739~067 |-Beam Stop, x2
1226-122  Spur Grommet, x20
110380808 Screw, x16
ELECTRIC LIFT ASSEMBLY, 4737-8181
4741-871 Spacer Plate (Use with 24" Frame)
4723-703 Lift Cover .
- 4741-881 Power Harness
4741-887 Battery Terminal, x2
4741-888 Pin Bushing Lg, x2 (Use with 3" Frame)
4741-889 Pin Bushing Sh, x2 (Use with 24" Frame)
4741-908 Bolt Plate

Stabilizer Bracket Ass'y (4737-8101) 74 Continued Next Page




C@mpirjg Trailers

1982
PARTS LIST

Accessory Repairs

Electric Lift Assembly - continued -
4741-924 Ratchet Key Bracket & Spacer
4741~-928 Grooved Pin, 3/1s6"

4739-229 Whiz Flanged Lock Nut, x2

1200B143 Bolt+, x2

1103E1012 Screw

47308382 Standard Bronze Bearing

4733-339 Nylon Bushing
435-00-000~-07 3/4" Velcro Hook

Gontinued
5257A111  Leg (Towel Rack)

1016B1018 Machine Screw, x2
1201B695 Keps Nut, x2 :
4739-480 Hanger Bracket, x2
4741-445 Conversion Bracket, x2
4737-321 Rubber Button, x2
1103E1008 Screw, x10

FURNACE INSTALLATION KIT,4737E6641, 1660, 1666

FURNACE INSTALLATION KIT,4737F6741,1680,1690,1695 PRIVACY CURTAINS, 4725B6351

4312R6301 Vent Package, Same as 4741-646

4725A1981 Curtain Tabs, M100

4737TA666 Heater Plate for 4737F6741 4714-1031 Curtain Tabs, M20
4737R667 Heater Plate for 4737F6741 REFRIGERATOR KIT AND VENT, DOMETIC, 4739B5701
4741~926 Lower Galley Divider, Left (Both) 4741-808 Reefer Fan
4741-927 lower Galley Divider, Rgt., 4737E6641 4739A568 Reefer Vent Ass'y (Includes 4741-808)
4734-389 3/4" Bushing 4739~569 Gas Line Ass'y
4734-435 Snap Bushing, 1 1/2", 4737£6641 4739-572  12-Volt Power Harness
1201-870 Tube Clamp, x4 4739A586 Extension Harness, Lg, 240", 4 Terminal
4737-670 Gas Line Ass'y, 16" 4739A579 Extension Harness, Sht 120", 2 Terminal
4735A683 Heater Pigtail 4739A167 Small Spacer (Ref. Kit)
1215-241 Flare Nut, x2 4739A168 Large Spacer (Ref. Kit)
1215-177 Brass Tee 4731A1361 Angle
1103B0608 Machine Screw, x2 4731-305 Adjustable Hose Clamp
1103E1088 Screw, x9 1215-177 Brass Tee
4737-255 Tek Screw, x6 1204-040 Bushing, 3/8"
1103B1032 Screw, x4 4734-364 Sheet Metal Plug
4739-493 Edge Moulding, x2, 4737E6641 4734-395 Plastic Tie, x5
FURNACE KIT~~HYDRO FLAME, 4737A8041 4739-193 12-Volit Decal
4741-9471 Hydro Flame Vent 1201-870 Tube Clamp, x3
4741-917 Gas Line 1215-241 Flare Nut, x2
4741-916 Filler, Left 1103B0806 Screw, x18
4741-915 Filler, Right 4733-411 Tek Screw, x3
4741-914 Filler, Bottome 4739-460 Screw, x4
4741-913 Filler, Top 1203-864 Rivet, x10
4741-912 Lower Galley Divider 4733-060 Brown RiveT, x4
4735A683 Heater Pigtail 4734-238 Connector, x12
4734-435 Snap Bushing 4737-283 Sealant (Tube)
4734-389 3/4" Bushing ROOF RACK, 4737-8071
4733-060 Rivet, x6 4741-815 Rack Bar, x2
1216-208 Connector, x3 4741-817 Rack Bracket, x12
1215-241 Flare Nut, x4 4741-814 Rack Bar Corner, x4
1215-177 Brass Tee 1014E1024 Screw, x12
12028026 Washer, x2 1103E1014 Sheet Metal Screw, x24
1201-865 Clamp, x2 1201E639 Hex lock Nut, x12
1103E1008 Screw, x14 4714-065 Ten-X Sealant
1103B1032 Screw, x4 4730A464 Tube Closure, x4
1103B1016 Screw, x2 SINK CABINET ASSEMBLY, 4737-8011, 1665

15

435-00-000-29 Gray Putty Tape, 1/8"x1/2v 4741~-433  Sink Counter Top

GAS BOTTLE PACKAGE, 4737-8021, REPLACED BY-- 1103B0806 Screw, x10 (Panel +to Top)
4733C6921 Gas Bottle 4739-477 Top Brace
4733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Ass'y 4710B0301 Sink, Chrome

LIFT ASSEMBLY 4730C3151 Basket Strainer
See Parts under Electric.iift Assemb iy 4734-0161 Pump

OVERHEAD CABINET ASSEMBLY, 4739A6331 110380814 Screw, x4 (Pump to Top)
4739-475 Cab. Top, Diste-Eln,23-77/8"x11 15/16" 4741A596  Sink Hose Ass'y
4739477 Top Brace . 4731-305 Clamp, x1 {(Hose to Pump)
110380806 Screw, x10 (Sides to Top) 4734A0671 Drain Trap
4739-474 Cabinet Body 4734~329 Foam Gasket
4739-476 Cabinet Back Panel 4714-277  3/4" Garden Hose, Sold per Foot, Need
4739-6341 Door Ass'y 5% Feet.
4733-6391 Latch & Strike Pkg. 4739-108 Clamp, 1" (Hose at Drain Trap)
4739-478 Latch Mount 4739-6341 Door Ass'y
4739-052  Screw, Antique Copper 4733-6391 Latch & Strike Pkg., x2
4739~290 Screw Cap 4739-478 Latch Mount, x2
4739-291 Screw Washer 4739-052  Screw, x12
Continued Next Column Continued Next Page




o oo | 1982
\ccessory Repairs ?AR?S LES?

|

H i

i H i
i

i

i

:

Caméing Trailers

REPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES - Continued

Sink Cabinet Assembly - continued
4741-431 Cabinet Body Frame
473%39-476 Cabinet Back Panel, x2
4739~479 Quarter Round :
1103B0806 Screw, x10
4733-060 Rivel, x4

5257A111 Leg, x4 (Bottom & Top)
4741-435 Support Plate, x4

12018695 Keps Nut, x4 (Used on Top legs)
101681018 Machine Screw, x4 '

1201B692 Nut, x4 {(Legs to Bottom of Cabine®)
1017B101 Machine Screw, x4

SCREEN ADD-A-ROOM
472376771, 1660's-~use with 4724C7001
472385601, 1680's--use with 4724D7011
4723A5621, 1690's--use with 4724D7021

4723-5291 Pole Assembly

8470-225 Pin, Canopy Poles

8470-169 Pin, Canopy lInner Pole

4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Pkg., Canopy Poles
8451-010 10" Twist Stakes, x7

4741-497 Dimpled Bumper, X3

1225U339 Zipper, Pin Half, %2 (Bed Side)
12250338 Zipper, Stider Half, x2 (Side)
665-05-000-27 #5 Zipper Chain, 9/16" (Flap)
1225-418 #5 Ziplon Pull (For Chain Zipper)

435-00-000-01 3/4" Velcro Loop-Standard Backing
435-00-000~02 3/4" Velcro Hook-Standard Backing
435-00-000-07 3/4" Velcro Hook-Press. Sensitive

SHELF ASSEMBLY, SINK, 4737-8111, 1665
SHELF ASSEMBLY, STOVE, 4737A8031, 1665
4741-447 Top, Butcher Board, 24"x16"
4741-809 Collapsible Shelf Hinge, x2
1103E1008 Screw, x2 each Hinge
4741A448 - Shelf Front
4720A0721 Cooler Clip, x4
1103E1008 Screw, x2 each Clip
4741-444 Collapsible Shelf Strike

continued

4741-431 Cabinet Body Frame
4739-478 Latch Mount, x2

47336391 Latch & Strike Pkg., x2
1103B0806 Screw, =2
473%-060 Rivel, x4
4741-432 Stove Module Top, 24"xlio"
1103B0806 Screw, x10 (Panel to Top)
4739-477 Top Brace
4739-6341 Door Ass'y, Complete (Stove Module)
4741-595 STOVE GAS LINE
4741-436 Elbow, 1/8"x3/8"
4741-437 Split Bushing
4714~7931 Propane Gas Hose, 12 Ft.
4741A443 Bushing, Female (Goes into 4714-7931)
5257A111  Leg, x4 (Towel Rack)
1016B1018 Machine Screw, x4
1201B695 Keps Nut, x4
4741-435 Support Plate, x4
1017B101 Machine Screw, x4
12018692 Nut, x4

VANITY BOARD, 4733FE6341
4734-203 S-Hook, x4
4734-204 Eye Screw, x2
4734A1681 Cup Dispenser
4734-202  Chain, x2

WARDROBE RACK ASSEMBLY, 473386441
4734A153 Wardrobe Bracket, x2
4737-321 White Rubber Button
4741-445 Conversion Bracket
12018611 Lock Nut, x4
1103E1008 Screw, x7
1022B081  Screw, x2

4738A319 Butterfly Catch
1103E1016 Screw

4741-449 Module Counter BrackeT, x2
1103E1008 Screw, X3 each Bracket

4741-454 Surface Bolt
1103E101 Screw, x5

STOVE KIT, PROPANE, 4714B5981
1103B0808 Screw, x9
4734-569 Outside Stove Bracket
4734-670 Spring Clip
473%4A292 Stove Rest
4734A305 Bracket, x2Z
4734A326 Stove Brace Bracket

REPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES-~PREVIOUS YEARS

4714-5831 Bumper Extension, T. Brown (4733B6481)
4714-5851 Ridge Pole (Deluxe Canopy, x3)
4714-5861 Upright Pole (Deluxe Canopy, x3)
Older Models x 2 (Blue Tip)
4724-167 Canopy Bracket (Deluxe Canopy)
4724~6021  Support Plate Ass'y (Deluxe Canopy)
4724-6041 Brace Pole (Deluxe Canopy) :
4728-5781 Brace Pole Ass'y, x2 (Cabana)
4728-5791 Fave Pole Ass'y, x1 (Cabana)
4732A6111 Heater Vent Pkg. (9210A, 4733B6541)
600, 700, 800 Series
47}4C5361 Cooler Strap Ass'y
4734-049 Boat Rack Strap (473366451 & Earlier
Models)

STOVE CABINET ASSEMBLY, 4737-8001
4741-592 STOVE ASS'Y
4739-2871 Stove, Safari
1226D153 Fastener, x2
1203-867 Rivet, x4

4741-603 STOVE COVER ASS'Y
4739-2881 2-Burner Cover, Coppertone
4741-413 Module Stove Fan

4741-440 Hinge -
1203-864 Rivet, x4

1203-895 Rivet, Black, x4

CABINET PARTS
4739-476 Cabinet Back Panel, x2
4739-479 Quarter Round
4739~052 Screw, x12

Con+inued Next Column

16




H
— J . f " Nuts, Paint
Camping%@ﬁem Gas Bottle Ass'y
NUTS--LOCK NUTS, LUG NUTS, KEPS NUTS, ETC.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION SI1ZE ) USED ON
1201-625 Wing Nut 5/16 x 18 Gas Bottle Brackets
1201B502 Hex Head Nut #4-40 Drapery Stop with 1020A404 Screw
1201B518 Hex St. Mach. Screw Nut 3/8-16 Door Mounting
12018524 Nut 3/8-16 Storage Bumper
12018602 Hex Lock Nut 5/16-18 Lift, Bed Bow Bracket
12018603 Hex Lock Nut 1/4-20 Chassis, Top, Latch, Whiffletree
1201B604 Hex Lock Nut 1/2-13 Weld Screw to Gusset, Stabilizer
12018606 Hex Lock Nut 3/8-16 Door Mounting, Access Door
1201B607 Hex Lock Nut 5/16~18 Gas Bottle to Frame
12018608 Hex Lock Nut #10-32 Overhead Latch Ass'y
12018611 Lock Nut #8-32 Wardrobe Rack
12018692 Nut ) #10-32 Leg Handle, Stove Modules
12018695 Keps Nut #10-24 Lock Handles, Towel Racks, Sc. Door
1201E639 Hex Lock Nut #10-24 Roof Rack
1201E733 Acorn Nut #6-32 Acc'ys, Latch on Screen Door
1215~-241 Flare Nut #5/8-18 . . Dom. Ref. Kit, Furnace Kit
4715~301 Push Nut Ratchet Ass'y, Drapes
4738~-047 Nut 1/4~20 Gas System, Split Bumper
4739-229 Whiz Lock Nut 3/8-16 __Stabilizers, Elec. Lift, Sp. Bumper ;
4741-921 Flange Nut 1/4-20 Lift Ass'y ¢ .
THIS TABLE REFLECTS THE GENERAL USAGE OF THE NUTS USED IN OUR TRAILERS. IT DOES NOT REFLECT ALL
THE NUTS IN THIS PARTS CATALOG. PLEASE REFER TO SPECIFIC ASSEMBLIES TO FIND THE NUT YOU NEED,

TOUCH-UP PAINT-~SPRAY CANS » (3;}\

8A2435 Chocolate Brown Enamel, 16 Oz. Cans
8-245 Harvest Beige Enamel, 16 Oz. Cans
8-246 Kansas Beige Enamel, 16 0z. Cans } 7

JOUCH-UP _PAINT--FOR PREVIOUS YEAR'S MODEg
8B240 Mount Vernon Cream Enamel, 16 0Oz. Cans
8A234 Tobacco Brown Enamel, 16 Oz. Cans
8-239 Sandalwood Beige Enamei, 12 0z. Cans
8A239 Sandalwood Beige Enamel, 16 0z. Cans
8A241 Terra Cotta Rust Enamel, 16 0z. Cans

TOUCH-UP PAINT--FOR SPRAY GUNS, QUARTS
4714~-2631 Harvest Beige (Dark) Enamel, Qt. Cans
4714-2641 Kansas Beige {(Light) Enamel, Qt. Cans
4714~0091 Chocolate Brown Enamel, Qt. Cans
4714-0171 Mount Vernon Cream Enamel, Qt. Cans
4714-0111 Tobacco Brown Enamel, Qt, Cans
4714-0081 Terra Cotta Rust Enamel, Qt. Cans

g
" NOTE: When the current stock Is exhausted on 2 2028043 Washer
the paint for Previous Year's Models, ) 3 4733R056 Mounting Brkt,
there will be no more. Gas Botfle & Boftle Angles
) . not in Pkg.

17



Separator Pulley Pkg.
Sprocket Assvy ‘
& Masceﬂ@ﬁe@us

CGFﬁ?iﬁg Trailers

ﬁ;’liiﬁ““ : STABI L1 ZER=~FULTON
L A720A0731 Stabilizer
‘ @4‘_’12018603 473385951 Handle
Lock Nut 4714-0261 Foot & Spg.
112028040 []
473083381 Washer - :
Roll Pin 12028102

Washer (::y¢

L 47208344
S Bolt

SAFETY LATCH ONLY, 4730A1221
Other parts sold separately.

T
LUBRICANTS AND SEALANTS
885121 Stlicone Lubricant
4714~-0701 Top Seal Spray
4714-1851 781 Sealant (Lift)

4714A2251 Fabric Cement, M1 STACK JACK

4714-217  Dry Klean Pads A737-8791

4728-1651 Water Repellent SCREEN DOOR CABLE ASS'Y o
+4737-269  Sealant, Black 473422;;;” TSI - =
+ - . 1 47 able Ass'y

4737-283  Sealant, White 5 4733-359 Nylon Wheel COPLER HITCH PIN

3 1203C872 Rivet /16" OF ul on'

+Urethane Sealant has 60 day (4739-068 |-Beam Carrier L 1/53'0!3/4
Shelf Life. & 4730A325 Cable Clip are fa. Hd.

part of .4734B5211 Ass'ty

SEPARATOR PULLEY PACKAGE
4715C6371 Separator Pulley Pkg, 1660's, 1670, 1680
4714B6371 Separator Pulley Pkg, 1690%s

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4720F 1561 Long Pin, M2

2 Number not assigned

3 1204B123  Cotter Pin

4 4715A5%7 Stse! Pulley & Bearing, Bearing

is 5/16" (1973 & Later Model '
Trailers)

5 47158566 Pulley Spacer,Sold in 4715C6371
4739-516 Pulley Spacer,Sold in 471486371
NOTE: 4715-537 Steel Pulley & Bearing

(4" bearing) is available for
1973 & earlier model trailers.

SPROCKET ASSEMBLY
R RS

CODE  PART NO. | . \

1 27418500 Crank & Sprocket Ass'y, 1680
47206580 Crank & Sprocket Ass'y, 1690
¥3731-387 Hex Bolt, x2
*#12018603  Hex Nut, x2 ’ @ f o

¥1202B043 Washer e
1A & 1B are welded or riveted together . (\0}
with bushtngs pressed in place. The : (;h, B
difference in the crank & sprocket ass'y «

0
is a different support plate, which is : BN -
not listed below. . @ X @3 \
NOTE: All of the following parts are P \
included in Code No. 1.
4730C340 Sprocket Shaft
4730B385 Sprocket
472081481 Roll Pin, %2
4730B382 Bronze Bearing, X2
1202-282 Washer, x1

0

2316, 18-S [WRIINY

%¥pParts not shown on Parts Diagram.

18



Camping Trailers

1982
PARTS LIST

Handles, Pumps

~ Clips, Latchs
&' Miscellaneous

(

WATER PUMP FAUCET

1

\

STABILIZER HANDLE
4733-5951
473385951 (Longer)

4734-0161
FUSE" HOLDER COMPLETE
4714-0271 1400's
; PUMP CAP KIT
4714A0271 1595, 1695 4714-2531

1. 4714-025 Cap

BREAKER SW{TCH
4714-0471
All Converters

Not used on
1600 Series
except 1695

LI
\J/

BED EXT WHEEL
4720B0831 Nylon
Use rivet
4731A128

ROLLER ASS'Y, 4720B5621
Rivet sold separately

CRANK HANDLE
4720B5211

DRAIN SPOUT CAP
4714~0021 for
4734A0681 Drain

e,

TUBE CLAMPS
1201-870 3/8" St+./Neo.
1201-873 1/2" St./P1.

SHOCK CORD CLAMP

STRAP ASS'y
4714-2951 110
4720A5951 54
SPARE TIRE MOUNT || 4720B5951 g" CITY FILL CAP & STRAP
4741~-5791 4731A5711 70 4714-0481 for 4732B1521
1201B604 Lock Nut| 4733A3481 33" | and 4732C1521 City Fills
) ’
\
o) 4739-067 7 4739-119
|~-Beam Stop Carrier & Hook

| 8460-020 SLEEVE

 p
cf:;;m;mv

LOCK ADJUSTING PKG.
4714-5491 (Canvas

CANVAS RETAINER PACKAGE
4728~5641

o o

This Pkg. contains 8

4739-425 3/8" Alum. 4724~-201 Support Ass'ys.) Screws & 8 Retainers.
L”{j . ‘ CABLE CLIP
SCREW EYE CABLE CLIP 4720C169
4734A219} 4730A325 For 1/8" Cable
ADJUSTABLE STUD Sold in Pkg. STUD SAFETY PIN For 1/16" Cable  (Lift & CANVAS CLIP
4730A1181 of four 4730A354 4732A479 (Galley Cables) Whiffletree 4730A260

19




Screws & Small Belis

1982

PARTS L!ST

Campsng Trmler:

SCREWS AND SMALL BOLTS--LISTED IN THE CATA

0G THAT MAY BE PURCHASED FROM YOUR LOCAL HARDWARE STORE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE USED ON o
1006B161 | Hex Head Bolt, (St. Mach. Screw)|1/4-20 x 5/8" Bumpers
1014B1006] Screw 10-24 x 3/8" Top Latches, Bed Bow Bracket
101481024 Screw, (St. Mach., Rec. Hd.)  110-24 x 1 1/2" Top Latches, Bike Rack, Roof Rack
101681018 ] ‘Round Hd. Mach. Screw (Bolf) 10-24 x 1 1/8" Galley & Cabinets, Leg Handle
10178101 | Machine Screw 10-32 x 5/8" Legs on Modules
1020A0404 ] Machine Screw 4-40 x 1/4" Used with 1201B502 for Drapery Stop
1020E1624 | Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2" Mini-Mach Air Conditioner Kit
102280810 | Screw #8-32 x 5/8" Wardrobe Rack, 4733B6441
102280812 | Screw, Phil. Rd. Hd., St. Mach.|#8-32 x 3/4" Door Pulls
1022808141 Screw #8-32 x 7/8" Chest of Drawers, Potti Cabinet
103281014 Flat Phillips Hd. Mach. Screw 10-24 x 7/8" Lock Handle on Access Door
1032B2416 ] Flat Hd Machine Screw, Phillip 13/8-16 x 1" Bumpers
10328242 | Screw 3/8-16 x 1 1/4" Split Bumper
1040B1614 | Bolt 1/4~20 x 3/4" Bed Ass'y
1103B0608 ] Pan. Rec. Hd. Tapping Screw #6 x _1/2" Cooler Clips, Support Brackets
110380806 | Pan. Rec. Hd. Tapping Screw 8 x 3/8" Seats, Cabinets, Galley Top
1103808081 Pan. Rec. Hd. Tapping Screw 8 x 1/2" Dust Cover,Hinge to L. Galley,Angles
110380814 | Screw ) 8 x 7/8" Upper Galley, Pump
1103B1010 | Self-Tapping Screw 10-5/8" Flec. End Panel,Clamps,Stop Button
110381012 | Pan Recessed Head Screw 10-3/4" Pump,Tank Brkts,Fire Ext.Mtg. Brkts.
1103B1016| Pan. Rec. Head Tapping Screw 10-1" Table Stop Button, Seats, Lights
1103B1032 ] Screw #10 x 2" Furnace Installation Kits
A4-1103E10081 Screw #10 x 1/2" Beds,Cab. Top,Clamps,Filler Plates
7103E1010 | Screw, Pan Rec. Head, Tapping 1#10 x 5/8" Top Ass'y,Elec. System,lLashing Hook
1103E1012 | Screw #10 x 3/4" Flectric Lift
1103E1014 | Screw #10 x 7/8" Roof Rack
1103E1016 | Screw #10 x 1" Dome Lights,Butterfly Catch,A.C. Kit
110780606 | Screw #6~3/8" Door Fasteners, Canopies
11210161 | Screw 1/4-5/8" Used in 4732-1181 Package
1143B1008.| Screw #10-24 x 1/2" L. Gal. Divider to Cab. Frt, A, Con..
“1144B0808 | Screw, Flat Hd. Rec. C. Thread |#8-32 x 1/2" Electrical System
~1178B161 Screw 1/4-28 x 5/8" Split Bumper
1200B143 | Bolt 3 3/4" x 3/8"-16 Electric Lift
+1.1200B303 .1 Hex Head €ap, Screw (Bolt) 5/16"-18 x 3/4" = Bumper, Gas Bottle Brki. to Frame
112008304 " | Bol~ Lap ‘Screw) 3/8-16 x 3/4" Stabilizer, Bumper
4731-387 Hex Hd. Cap Screw (Bolt) . 1/4"-20 UNC Chassis,Stop Button,Sprocket,Seats
4733~411 Steel, Zinc Plated Phil Hd Sc. }1/2-16 UNC Tek #10| Wire Clamps, Tabs, Top Brackets
473%-413 | Steel, Zinc Plated Screw 3/4-16 UNC Tek #10]| Canvas Clips, Angles, Ratchel Ass'y
Screen Door Bracket, Furnace Kifts,
4737-255 | Pan Hd. Phillips Hd. Screw 8-18 x 5/8". Canvas Support Ass'y, Canvas Ext.,
Top Track, Canopy Poles
27%7-320 | Pan Phil Hd Zinc Coated Tek Sc. 1#6-20 x 1/2" Canopy Poles
4737-817 | Bolt 1/4-20 x 1" Lift Ass'y
4738-047 | Nut, Whiz Lock 1/4-20 Lift Ass'y
4738-048 | Machine Screw 1/4-20 Lift Ass'y
4738-089 Hex Head Bolt 1/4-20 Whiz Lock Chassis, Lift 1o S. Panel
4738-260 | Tex Screw, Phil Washer Rd Hd. 3-18 x .62 (Black)] Canvas Support Brackets on Tops
4738-308 | Screw, Phil. Pan Head #6x1/2 Ant. Copper| Upper Galley, Cabinets
4739-052. | Screw, Antique Copper #6-3/8" Cabinet Hinges, Pulls, Efc.
4739-434 Screw, Phil. Pan Head #8 x 1 1/4" Lights, 1600 Series
4739-460 | Screw, Phil. Pan Hd, Hi Raiser #10 x 5/8, Type A | Cabinets, Elec. System, Shower Cab.
4741-350 Screw, Alum, Hex Washer Hd. #8 x /2" Top, Panels, Drain, Cable Hatch
4741-351 Tapping Screw, Phil. Rec. Hd. #10 x 1/2" Brown_ Top Ass'y
4741~-821 Tek Screw, Stainless Steel J#8-18 x 1/2" Panels, Body Rails, Top Lafches
NOTE: THE ABOVE TABLE REFLECTS THE GENERAL USAGE OF THE SCREWS USED IN OUR TRAILERS. T DOES NOT
REFLECT ALL SCREWS IN THIS PARTS CATALOG. PLEASE REFER TO SPECIFIC ASSEMBLIES TO FIND ANY
SPECIFIC SCREW THAT 1S NEEDED. SOME SCREWS USED ON OLDER MODELS ARE STILL SHOWN ABOVE.

" CAMPING TRAILERS

&

CT-11M 4-82

AF??)R[MMBLE?FAAAHJ'FQJN

SOMERSET,

PA. 15501

80

the greatest name in the great outdoors!

THE COLEMAN COMPANY,

INC.

PRINTED IN US.A.




